FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (Rip. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM TRADEMAR

03-02-1999



MENT OF COMMERCE int and Trademark Office

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼	100977292 <u>* </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
G.S.I., Inc.	Name: Foothill Capital Corporation
,	Internal Address: Suite 1500
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Delaware ☐ Other	Street Address: 11111 Santa Monica Boulevard City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State_of_California
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: January 29, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Schedule A annexed hereto.	See Schedule A annexed hereto.
Additional numbers	attached? 2 Yes D No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston & Rosen, P.C.	·
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$840.00
/01/1999 DNGUYEN 00000034 73756179	₽ Enclosed
FC:481 40.00 OP FC:482 800.00 OP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 230 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10169	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. Preston R. Cappello	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
RYKA & DESIGN	73/756179	10/6/88	1616804	10/9/90
RYKA (STYLIZED)	75/147249	8/8/96		
RYKA (STYLIZED)	75/977475	8/8/96	2190022	9/15/98
WOMEN COME IN SHAPES NOT SIZES	75/508438	6/25/98		
ETS	75/508440	6/25/98		
ELEMENTAL TECHNOLOGY SYSTEM	75/508439	6/25/98		
DESIGN OF COMPASS	75/508437	6/25/98		
SHOE FITS. WEAR IT. (THE)	75/508443	6/25/98		
ADVENTURE TRAIL	75/512989	7/2/98		
HWT	75/518527	7/14/98		
TSS	75/518526	7/14/98		
ACTIVE WICK LINING	75/535160	8/11/98		
AWL	75/533888	8/11/98		
UMLAUT DESIGN	73/757116	10/6/88	1572014	12/19/89
NITROGEN ULTRA-LITE	74/095152	9/10/90	1916526	9/5/95
NITROGEN/ES	74/685130	6/6/95	1963545	3/19/96
NITROGEN/ES			1538273	5/9/89
BE STRONG	74/361260	2/22/93	1797939	10/12/93
AQUEOUS	74/802768	12/17/93	1970608	4/23/96
RYKA (STYLIZED)	75/129321	7/2/96	2163216	6/9/98
APEX	75/598207	5/12/86	1419134	12/2/86

Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
APEX	74/611730	12/16/94	1948640	1/16/96
APEX	75/154245	8/22/96		
APEX ONE	74/802331	3/19/90	1902094	6/27/95
APEX AND DESIGN	72/055469	7/17/58	677376	4/21/59
APEX AND DESIGN	72/055470	7/17/58	676759	4/7/59
YOU CAN'T FAKE THIS	74/802081	6/2/93	1896716	5/30/95
YUKON (STYLIZED)	75/444669	3/4/98		
YUKON (STYLIZED)	75/444676	3/4/98		
FOR THE OUTDOORS IN YOU	74/670870	5/8/95	2014518	11/5/96
YUKON	75/115539	6/7/96		
YUKON	74/525348	5/16/94	1991726	8/6/96
NEW RUGGED OUTDOOR COMPANY	75/443203	3/2/98		

\$14\FOOTHILL\GLOBAL\G95.PRC:jdf

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made as of the day of day of ACOCOL, 1999 by and between G.S.I., INC., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), with its chief executive office at 1201 Market Street, Suite 1624, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 and FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION, a California corporation ("Secured Party"), having an office at 11111 Santa Monica Boulevard, Suite 1500, Los Angeles, California 90025-3333.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Secured Party and KPR Sports International, Inc. ("KPR") and Ryka, Inc. ("Ryka"; together with KPR, "Borrowers") have heretofore entered into financing arrangements pursuant to which Secured Party has made and may continue to make loans and advances and provide other financial accommodations to Borrowers as set forth in the Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of December 15, 1997, by and among Secured Party and Borrowers (the "Loan Agreement"), and other documents, agreements and instruments referred to therein or related thereto, including, without limitation, (i) the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated December 15, 1997, by and between Ryka and Secured Party, (the "Ryka Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Ryka pledged all of its right, title and interest in and to all of Ryka's trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks and the other intellectual property described therein, as collateral security for the prompt performance, observance and payment in full of all Obligations (as defined in the Loan Agreement), (ii) the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated November 20, 1997, by and between KPR and Secured Party (the "KPR Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which KPR pledged all of its right, title and interest in and to all of KPR's trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks and the other intellectual property described therein, as collateral security for the prompt performance, observance and payment in full of all Obligations, and (iii) the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated November 20, 1997, by and between Apex Sports International, Inc. ("Apex") and the Secured Party, pursuant to which Apex pledged all its right, title and interest in and to all of Apex's trademarks, trade names. trade styles and service marks and the other intellectual property described therein, as collateral security for the prompt performance, observance and payment in full of all Obligations (the "Apex Trademark Security Agreement"; together with the Ryka Trademark Security Agreement and the KPR Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements") and the various other agreements, documents and instruments referred to therein or at any time executed and/or delivered in connection therewith or related thereto, including, but not limited to, the Loan Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements (all of the foregoing, as the same now exist or may hereafter be amended, modified, supplemented, extended, renewed, restated or replaced, being collectively referred to herein as the "Loan Documents");

WHEREAS, each of the Borrowers and Apex has entered into Assignments with Debtor, each dated Thywac- 29, 1999 (the "Trademark Assignments"), pursuant to which each Borrower and Apex has, respectively, sold, assigned, transferred and set over to Debtor. subject to the assignments, liens and security interests granted by Borrower and Apex in favor of Secured Party, all of Borrowers' and Apex's right, title and interest to the Trademarks (as defined below), which right, title and interest shall be acquired subject to the assignments, security interests and liens granted to Secured Party thereunder;

WHEREAS, contemporaneously with the execution of the Trademark Assignments, the Debtor, has entered into License Agreements dated TANORY 31, 1991 (the "Trademark Licenses") with each of Apex and the Borrowers, pursuant to which Debtor grants to each Borrower and Apex the right and license to use the Trademarks specified therein, which rights of use and license shall be acquired subject to the assignments, liens and security interests granted by each of Debtor, Borrowers and Apex in favor of Secured Party;

WHEREAS, Debtor has executed and delivered to Secured Party a Continuing Guaranty (the "Guaranty"), dated of even date herewith, in favor of Secured Party, pursuant to which Debtor absolutely and unconditionally guarantees to Secured Party the prompt payment and performance of all now existing or hereafter arising obligations, liabilities and indebtedness of Borrowers to Secured Party;

WHEREAS, Borrowers, Apex and Debtor have requested that Lender consent to the sale, assignment and transfer of the Trademarks by Borrowers and Apex to Debtor and to the granting by Debtor to Borrowers and Apex the right to use and license the Trademarks subject to the terms and conditions set forth herein;

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to consent to the assignment of the Trademarks by Borrowers and Apex to Debtor and the granting of licenses to use the Trademarks by Debtor to Borrowers and Apex, subject to the terms and conditions set forth herein;

WHEREAS, in order to induce Secured Party to continue to make loans and advances and provide other financial accommodations to Borrowers pursuant to the Loan Agreement and the other financing agreements, Debtor has agreed to grant to Secured Party certain collateral security as set forth herein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Debtor hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>DEFINITIONS</u>
All capitalized terms used herein, unless otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Loan Agreement.

* effective April 15,1998

-2-

2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

As collateral security for the prompt performance, observance and indefeasible payment in full of all of the Obligations (as hereinafter defined), Debtor hereby grants to Secured Party a continuing security interest in and a general lien upon, and hereby assigns and transfers to Secured Party: (a) all of Debtor's now existing or hereafter acquired right. title, and interest in and to: (i) all of Debtor's trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks; (ii) all prints and labels on which the Trademarks appear, have appeared or will appear, and all designs and general intangibles of a like nature; (iii) all applications, registrations and recordings relating to the foregoing as may at any time be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof, any political subdivision thereof or in any other countries, and all reissues, extensions, renewals and affidavits of use thereof and renewals including those trademarks, terms, designs and applications described on Exhibit A hereto (all of the foregoing in clauses (i) through (iii) are collectively referred to herein as the "Trademarks"); (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by or associated with each of the Trademarks, including, without limitation, all customer lists and other records relating to the distribution of products, materials or services bearing the Trademarks; (c) all present and future license and distribution agreements pertaining to the Trademarks; (d) all income, fees, royalties and other payments due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses at any time entered into in connection therewith; and (e) any and all proceeds of any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claims by Debtor against third parties for infringement of the Trademarks or any licenses with respect thereto (all of the foregoing are collectively referred to herein as the "Collateral").

3. OBLIGATIONS SECURED

The security interest, lien and other interests granted to Secured Party pursuant to this Agreement shall secure the prompt performance, observance and payment in full of any and all obligations, liabilities and indebtedness of every kind, nature and description owing by Debtor to Secured Party, including principal, interest, charges, fees, costs and expenses, however evidenced, whether as principal, surety, endorser, guarantor or otherwise, whether arising under this Agreement, the Guaranty, the Loan Agreement, the other Loan Documents, or otherwise, whether now existing or hereafter arising, whether arising before, during or after the initial or any renewal term of the Loan Agreement or after the commencement of any case with respect to any of the Borrowers, Apex or Debtor under the United States Bankruptcy Code or any similar statute (including, without limitation, the payment of interest and other amounts which would accrue and become due but for the commencement of such case), whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, joint or several, due or not due, primary or secondary, liquidated or unliquidated, secured or unsecured, and however acquired by Secured Party (all of the foregoing being collectively referred to herein as the "Obligations).

-3-

4. REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES AND COVENANTS

Debtor hereby represents, warrants and covenants with and to Secured Party that (all of such covenants, representations and warranties being continuing so long as any of the Obligations are outstanding):

- (a) Debtor shall pay and perform all of the Obligations according to their terms.
- (b) All of the existing Collateral is valid and subsisting in full force and effect, and Debtor owns the sole, full, and clear title thereto, and the right and power to grant the security interests granted hereunder. Debtor shall, at Debtor's expense, perform all acts and execute all documents necessary to maintain the existence of the Collateral as valid, subsisting and registered trademarks, including, without limitation, the filing of any affidavits of use and renewal applications. The Collateral is not subject to any liens, claims, mortgages, assignments, licenses, security interests, or encumbrances of any nature whatsoever, except:

 (i) the security interests granted hereunder and those granted in favor of Secured Party pursuant to the Loan Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements, (ii) the security interests permitted under the Loan Agreement, and (iii) the licenses permitted under Section 4(e) below.
- (c) Debtor shall not assign, sell, mortgage, lease, transfer, pledge, hypothecate, grant a security interest in or lien upon, encumber, grant an exclusive or non-exclusive license relating to the Collateral or otherwise dispose of any of the Collateral without the prior written consent of Secured Party, except as permitted herein or in the Loan Agreement. Nothing in this Agreement shall be deemed a consent by Secured Party to any such action, except as such action is expressly permitted hereunder.
- (d) Debtor shall, at Debtor's expense, perform all acts and execute all documents reasonably requested at any time by Secured Party to evidence, perfect, maintain, record, or enforce the security interest in the Collateral granted hereunder or to otherwise further the provisions of this Agreement. Debtor hereby authorizes Secured Party to execute and file one or more financing statements (or similar documents) with respect to the Collateral, signed only by Secured Party or as otherwise determined by Secured Party. Debtor further authorizes Secured Party to have this or any other similar security agreement filed with the Commissioner of Patents and Tradernarks or any other appropriate federal, state or government office with respect to the Collateral.
- (e) As of the date hereof, Debtor does not have any Trademarks registered, or subject to pending applications, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office or agency in the United States other than those described in Exhibit A annexed hereto and has not granted any licenses with respect thereto other than as set forth in Exhibit B hereto. Secured Party hereby consents to the terms and conditions of the Trademark

-4-

Licenses; provided, however, that the terms thereof may not be amended, supplemented or otherwise modified without the prior written consent of the Secured Party.

- (f) Debtor shall, concurrently with the execution and delivery of this Agreement, execute and deliver to Secured Party five (5) originals of a Special Power of Attorney in the form of Exhibit C annexed hereto for the implementation of the assignment, sale or other disposition of the Collateral pursuant to Secured Party's exercise of the rights and remedies granted to Secured Party hereunder.
- (g) Secured Party may, in its discretion, pay any amount or do any act which Debtor fails to pay or do as required hereunder or as reasonably requested by Secured Party to preserve, defend, protect, maintain, record or enforce the Obligations, the Collateral, or the security interest granted hereunder, including, but not limited to, all filing or recording fees, court costs, collection charges, reasonable attorneys' fees and legal expenses. Debtor shall be liable to Secured Party for any such payment, which payment shall be deemed an advance by Secured Party to Debtor, shall be payable on demand together with interest at the then applicable rate set forth in the Loan Documents and shall be part of the Obligations secured hereby.
- (h) Debtor shall not file any application for the registration of a Trademark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office or agency in the United States, any state therein, or any other country, unless Debtor has by thirty (30) days prior written notice informed Secured Party of such action. Upon request of Secured Party, Debtor shall execute and deliver to Secured Party any and all assignments, agreements, instruments, documents, and such other papers as may be requested by Secured Party to evidence the security interests of Secured Party in such Trademark.
- (i) Debtor has not abandoned any of the Trademarks and Debtor shall not knowingly do any act, nor omit to do any act, whereby the Trademarks may become abandoned, invalidated, unenforceable, avoided, or avoidable, except, that, Debtor is permitted to abandon certain Trademarks registered in countries other than the United States, provided, that, Debtor determines in good faith, that such Trademarks have little or no value. Debtor shall notify Secured Party immediately if it knows or has reason to know of any reason why any application, registration, or recording may become abandoned, canceled, invalidated, avoided, or avoidable.
- (j) Debtor shall render any assistance, as Secured Party shall reasonably determine is necessary, to Secured Party in any proceeding before the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any Federal or State court, or any similar office or agency in the United States or any State therein or any other country to maintain such application and registration of the Trademarks as Debtor's exclusive property and to protect Secured Party's interest therein, including, without limitation, filing of renewals, affidavits of use, affidavits of incontestability and opposition, interference, and cancellation proceedings.

- (k) Debtor shall promptly notify Secured Party if Debtor (or any affiliate or subsidiary thereof) learns of any use by any person of any term or design likely to cause confusion with any Trademark. If requested by Secured Party, Debtor, at Debtor's expense, shall join with Secured Party in such action as Secured Party, in Secured Party's discretion, may deem advisable for the protection of Secured Party's interest in and to the Trademarks.
- (1) Debtor assumes all responsibility and liability arising from the use of the Trademarks and Debtor hereby indemnifies and holds Secured Party harmless from and against any claim, suit, loss, damage, or expense (including attorneys' fees and legal expenses) arising out of any alleged defect in any product manufactured, promoted, or sold by Debtor (or any affiliate or subsidiary thereof) in connection with any Trademark or out of the manufacture, promotion, labelling, sale or advertisement of any such product by Debtor (or any affiliate or subsidiary thereof). The foregoing indemnity shall survive the payment of the Obligations, the termination of this Agreement and the termination or non-renewal of the Loan Agreement.
- (m) Debtor shall promptly pay Secured Party for any and all out-of-pocket expenditures made by Secured Party pursuant to the provisions of this Agreement or for the defense, protection, or enforcement of the Obligations, the Collateral, or the security interests and conditional assignments granted hereunder, including, but not limited to, all filing or recording fees, court costs, collection charges, travel expenses, and attorneys' fees and legal expenses. Such expenditures shall be payable on demand, together with interest at the then applicable rate to the Obligations set forth in the Loan Agreement and shall be part of the Obligations secured hereby.

5. EVENTS OF DEFAULT

All Obligations shall become immediately due and payable, without notice or demand, at the option of Secured Party, upon the occurrence and during the continuance of any one or more of the Events of Default as defined in the Loan Agreement, the Guaranty or any of the other Loan Documents (each an "Event of Default" hereunder).

6. RIGHTS AND REMEDIES

Upon the occurrence and during the continuance of any such Event of Default and at any time thereafter, in addition to all other rights and remedies of Secured Party, whether provided under law, the Loan Agreement, the Guaranty, the other Loan Documents or otherwise, Secured Party shall have the following rights and remedies which may be exercised without notice to, or consent by, Debtor except as such notice or consent is expressly provided for hereunder:

(a) Secured Party may require that neither Debtor, Borrowers, Apex nor any affiliate or subsidiary of Debtor, Apex or Borrowers, make any use of the Trademarks or any marks similar thereto for any purpose whatsoever. Secured Party may make use of any

-6-

Trademarks for the sale of goods, completion of work-in-process or rendering of services in connection with enforcing any other security interest granted to Secured Party by Debtor, Borrowers, Apex or any subsidiary or affiliate of Debtor, Apex or Borrowers.

- (b) Secured Party may grant such license or licenses relating to the Collateral for such term or terms, on such conditions, and in such manner, as Secured Party shall in its discretion deem appropriate. Such license or licenses may be general, special, or otherwise, and may be granted on an exclusive or non-exclusive basis throughout all or any part of the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries.
- (c) Secured Party may assign, sell or otherwise dispose of the Collateral or any part thereof, either with or without special conditions or stipulations except that if notice to Debtor of intended disposition of Collateral is required by law, the giving of five (5) days prior written notice to Debtor of any proposed disposition shall be deemed reasonable notice thereof and Debtor waives any other notice with respect thereto. Secured Party shall have the power to buy the Collateral or any part thereof, and Secured Party shall also have the power to execute assurances and perform all other acts which Secured Party may, in its discretion, deem appropriate or proper to complete such assignment, sale, or disposition. In any such event, Debtor shall be liable for any deficiency.
- (d) In addition to the foregoing, in order to implement the assignment, sale, or other disposition of any of the Collateral pursuant to the terms hereof, Secured Party may at any time execute and deliver on behalf of Debtor, pursuant to the authority granted in the Powers of Attorney described in Subparagraph 4(f) hereof, one or more instruments of assignment of the Trademarks (or any application, registration, or recording relating thereto), in form suitable for filing, recording, or registration. Debtor agrees to pay Secured Party on demand all costs incurred in any such transfer of the Collateral, including, but not limited to, any taxes, fees, and reasonable attorneys' fees and legal expenses. Debtor agrees that Secured Party has no obligation to preserve rights to the Trademarks against any other parties.
- (e) Secured Party may first apply the proceeds actually received from any such license, assignment, sale, or other disposition of Collateral to the costs and expenses thereof, including, without limitation, attorneys' fees and all legal, travel and other expenses which may be incurred by Secured Party. Thereafter, Secured Party may apply any remaining proceeds to such of the Obligations as Secured Party may in its discretion determine. Debtor shall remain liable to Secured Party for any expenses or obligations remaining unpaid after the application of such proceeds, and Debtor will pay Secured Party on demand any such unpaid amount, together with interest at the rate then applicable to the Obligations set forth in the Loan Agreement.
- (f) Debtor shall supply to Secured Party or to Secured Party's designee, Debtor's knowledge and expertise relating to the manufacture and sale of the products and services bearing the Trademarks and Debtor's customer lists and other records relating to the Trademarks and the distribution thereof.

-7-

(g) Nothing contained herein shall be construed as requiring Secured Party to take any such action at any time. All of Secured Party's rights and remedies, whether provided under law, the Loan Documents, this Agreement, or otherwise, shall be cumulative and none is exclusive. Such rights and remedies may be enforced alternatively, successively, or concurrently.

7. JURY TRIAL WAIVER; OTHER WAIVERS AND CONSENTS; GOVERNING LAW

- (a) The validity, interpretation and enforcement of this Agreement and the other Financing Agreements and any dispute arising out of the relationship between the parties thereto, whether in contract, tort, equity or otherwise, shall be governed by the internal laws of the State of New York (without giving effect to principles of conflicts of law).
- (b) Debtor and Secured Party irrevocably consent and submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the Supreme Court of the State of New York in and for the County of New York and the United States District Court for the Southern District of New York and waive any objection based on venue or forum non conveniens with respect to any action instituted therein arising under this Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents or in any way connected or related or incidental to the dealings of Debtor and Secured Party in respect of this Agreement or the other Loan Documents or the transactions related hereto or thereto, in each case whether now existing or thereafter arising, and whether in contract, tort, equity or otherwise, and agree that any dispute with respect to any such matters shall be heard only in the courts described above (except that Secured Party shall have the right to bring any action or proceeding against Debtor or its property in the courts of any other jurisdiction which Secured Party deems necessary or appropriate in order to realize on the Collateral or to otherwise enforce its rights against Debtor or its property).
- (c) Debtor hereby waives personal service of any and all process upon it and consents that all such service of process may be made by certified mail (return receipt requested) directed to its address set forth herein and service so made shall be deemed to be completed five (5) days after the same shall have been so deposited in the U.S. mails, or, at Secured Party's option, by service upon Debtor un any other manner provided under the rules of any such courts. Within thirty (30) days after such service, Debtor shall appear in answer to such process, failing which Debtor shall be deemed in default and judgment may be entered by Secured Party against Debtor the for the amount of the claim and other relief requested.
- (d) DEBTOR AND SECURED PARTY EACH HEREBY WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY OF ANY CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION (i) ARISING UNDER THIS AGREEMENT, THE LOAN AGREEMENT OR ANY OF THE OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS OR (ii) IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH OR RELATED OR INCIDENTAL TO THE DEALINGS OF DEBTOR AND SECURED PARTY IN RESPECT OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE LOAN AGREEMENT OR ANY OF THE

-8-

OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS OR THE TRANSACTIONS RELATED HERETO OR THERETO IN EACH CASE WHETHER EXISTING OR HEREAFTER ARISING, AND WHETHER IN CONTRACT, TORT, EQUITY OR OTHERWISE. DEBTOR AND SECURED PARTY EACH HEREBY AGREES AND CONSENTS THAT ANY SUCH CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION SHALL BE DECIDED BY COURT TRIAL WITHOUT A JURY AND THAT DEBTOR OR SECURED PARTY MAY FILE AN ORIGINAL COUNTERPART OF A COPY OF THIS AGREEMENT WITH ANY COURT AS WRITTEN EVIDENCE OF THE CONSENT OF DEBTOR AND SECURED PARTY TO THE WAIVER OF THEIR RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY.

(e) Secured Party shall not have any liability to Debtor (whether in tort, contract, equity or otherwise) for losses suffered by Debtor in connection with, arising out of, or in any way related to the transactions or relationships contemplated by this Agreement, or any act, omission or event occurring in connection herewith, unless it is determined by a final and non-appealable judgment or court order binding on Secured Party that the losses were the result of acts or omissions constituting gross negligence or willful misconduct. In any such litigation, Secured Party shall be entitled to the benefit of the rebuttable presumption that it acted in good faith and with the exercise of ordinary care in the performance by it of the terms of this Agreement and the other Loan Documents.

8. MISCELLANEOUS

(a) All notices, requests and demands hereunder shall be in writing and deemed to have been given or made: if delivered in person, immediately upon delivery, if by telex, telegram or facsimile transmission, immediately upon sending and upon confirmation of receipt; if by nationally recognized overnight courier service with instructions to deliver the next business day, one (1) business day after sending; and if by certified mail, return receipt requested, five (5) days after mailing. All notices, requests and demands upon the parties are to be given to the following addresses (or to such other address as any party may designate by notice in accordance with this Section):

If to Debtor:

G.S.I., Inc.

1201 Market Street

Suite 1624

Wilmington, Delaware 19801

If to Secured

Foothill Capital Corporation 60 State Street, Suite 1150

Party: Boston, Massachusetts 02109

Attention: Business/Financial Manager

(b) All references to the plural herein shall also mean the singular and to the singular shall also mean the plural. All references to Debtor and Secured Party pursuant to

-9-

the definitions set forth in the recitals hereto, or to any other person herein, shall include their respective successors and assigns. The words "hereof", "herein", "hereunder", "this Agreement" and the words of similar import when used in this Agreement shall refer to this Agreement as a whole and not any particular provision of this Agreement and as this Agreement now exists or may hereafter be amended, modified, supplemented, extended, renewed, restated or replaced. An Event of Default shall exist or continue or be continuing until such Event of Default is waived in accordance with Section 8(e) hereof. All references to the term "Person" or "person" herein shall mean any individual, sole proprietorship, partnership, corporation (including, without limitation, any corporation which elects subchapter S status under the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended), limited liability corporation, limited liability participation, business trust, unincorporated association, joint stock company, trust, joint stock company, trust, joint venture or other entity or any government or any agency or instrumentality or political subdivision thereof.

- (c) This Agreement, the other Loan Documents and any other document referred to herein or therein shall be binding upon Debtor and its successors and assigns and inure to the benefit of and be enforceable by Secured Party and its successors and assigns.
- (d) If any provision of this Agreement is held to be invalid or unenforceable, such invalidity or unenforceability shall not invalidate this Agreement as a whole, but this Agreement shall be construed as though it did not contain the particular provision held to be invalid or unenforceable and the rights and obligations of the parties shall be construed and enforced only to such extent as shall be permitted by applicable law.
- (e) Neither this Agreement nor any provision hereof shall be amended, modified, waived or discharged orally or by course of conduct, but only by a written agreement signed by an authorized officer of Secured Party. Secured Party shall not, by any act, delay, omission or otherwise be deemed to have expressly or impliedly waived any of its rights, powers and/or remedies unless such waiver shall be in writing and signed by an authorized officer of Secured Party. Any such waiver shall be in writing and signed by an authorized officer of Secured Party. Any such waiver shall be enforceable only to the extent specifically set forth therein. A waiver by Secured Party of any right, power and/or remedy on any one occasion shall not be construed as a bar to or waiver of any such right, power and/or remedy which Secured Party would otherwise have on any future occasion, whether similar in kind or otherwise.

G.S.I., FNC.

By: Server Rubitch

Title: VER RESIDENT CORPORATION

of the day and year first above written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor and Secured Party have executed this Agreement as

Title:

STATE OF (Intylumin)
COUNTY OF Kinkershin) ss.:
On this 29 14 day of 1999, before me personally came 1999, before 199
Marie of Planta
Notary Public
STATE OF
On this day of folder, 1999, before me personally came to me known, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is the Victorial of FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation.
Notary Public

EXHIBIT A

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

? FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21

PAGE:

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

ARGENTINA REG Z

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: 2178479 APPLN DATE: 30SE1998

ORIG REG DATE REG NO: STATUS: FIL CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. NEXT RENEWAL DATE

CLASSES: Z 25

GOODS: S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES APPAREL, NAMELY SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376002 AUSTRALIA REG

Z

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: 771551 APPLN DATE: 26AU1998

STATUS: FIL

NEXT RENEWAL DATE

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: ä 25 REG NO:

GOODS:

APPAREL, NAMELY SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

PAGE:

N

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP:

FL NO

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: STATUS: DKT APPLN DATE

REG NO: ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. NEXT RENEWAL DATE

CLASSES:

APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

GOODS:

R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376002 BOLIVIA REG

Ä

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

09935 APPLN DATE: 23JL1998

APPLN NO:

ORIG REG DATE: REG NO: STATUS: FIL CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. NEXT RENEWAL DATE

CLASSES: Ħ

GOODS:

R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0479

R FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21 PAGE:

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

09376002 BOSNIA-HER
MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

REG

Z

APPLN NO: APPLN DATE

REG NO: STATUS: DKT NEXT RENEWAL DATE
ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

APPAREL, NAMELY SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT
S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES
TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA
R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,
LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA
R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,
MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC
ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA
TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376002 BRAZIL REG
MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

Z

APPLN NO: 820980110 APPLN DATE: 10AU1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:
ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: NA25.10

GOODS:

APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANTS, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEAR, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACCESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: , , , :

FL NO

DOCKET NO

09376002 CANADA

REG

33

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: APPLN DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: REG NO: STATUS: DKT NEXT RENEWAL DATE

CLASSES CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED) 09376002 CHILE

REG

Ä

427671 APPLN DATE: 22SE1998

APPLN NO:

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: H 25

GOODS:

MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

R FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21

PAGE:

ហ

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

09376002 CHINA P.R. REG ž

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: 9800084638 APPLN DATE: 27JL1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE

ORIG REG DATE CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES:

Z

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES

R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA

TS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARRVES, CAPS, AND TIES ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC

09376002 COLOMBIA REG

NA

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

98047005 APPLN DATE: 11NO1998

APPLN NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

REG NO:

GOODS: CLASSES:

N

25

MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

MASTER FILE REPORT
PCMASTER REPORTER
23DE1998 10 21

PAGE:

6

FL NO

09376002 DOCKET NO COSTA RICA COUNTRY REG CASE TYPE FILING TP: NA

YUKON (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: APPLN DATE:

ORIG REG DATE REG NO: STATUS: DKT CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. NEXT RENEWAL DATE

CLASSES: ¥ 25

GOODS: R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC

09376002 CROATIA REG

ZA

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: 381-04/98-01/2012 APPLN DATE: 140C1998

ORIG REG DATE: REG NO: STATUS: FIL CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

CLASSES: NA 25

GOODS:

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC. APPAREL, NAMELY SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA

PAGE: J

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP:

FL NO

09376002 CZECH REPU REG

Z

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO 136388 APPLN DATE: 30SE1998

ORIG REG DATE: REG NO: STATUS: FIL CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. NEXT RENEWAL DATE

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA

MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,

LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376002 ECUADOR

REG

NA

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: 90184 APPLN DATE: 14AU1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: Ä

GOODS: R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR

LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

				(STYLIZED)	MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)
		3	O BB	BOKPT	09376002
	1		1 2 4 6	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1
	FL NO	FILING TP:	CASE TYPE	COUNTRY	DOCKET NO
23DE1998 10 21		TER	PCMASTER REPORTER		WEFILE REPORT

PAGE:

ORIG REG DATE: CLIENT: G.S.I., INC GOODS: CLASSES: MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA N CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

REG NO: APPLN NO

116577

APPLN DATE:

27JL1998

NEXT RENEWAL DATE

STATUS: FIL

APPLN NO: CLASSES: REG NO: MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED) 09376002 ORIG REG DATE H GREAT BRIT STATUS: DKT CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. APPLN DATE: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: NA

GOODS:

APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC

COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP:

FL NO

DOCKET NO

09376002 GUATEMALA REG G

ZA

APPLN NO: MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED) M-8791-8 APPLN DATE: 09NO1998

ORIG REG DATE: REG NO: STATUS: FIL CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

Ä

GOODS: CLASSES: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED) 09376002 HONDURAS

REG

Ä

APPLN NO: APPLN DATE:

STATUS: DKT NEXT RENEWAL DATE

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: Z 25

REG NO:

GOODS:

MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR. R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

23DE1998 10 21 PAGE:

10

DOCKET NO COUNTRY 1 1 1 1 1 1 CASE TYPE FILING TP:

FL NO

09376002 HONG KONG REG

ZA

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED) APPLN NO: 98/10296 APPLN DATE: 03AU1998

ORIG REG DATE: REG NO: STATUS: FIL CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. NEXT RENEWAL DATE

CLASSES: N 25

GOODS: S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA

MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

TEXT TYPE: RMK

REGISTERED USER: KPR SPORTS INTERNATIONAL INC.

09376002 HUNGARY

REG

NA

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED) APPLN NO: M9803495 APPLN DATE: 31AU1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

R FILE REPORT
PCMASTER REPORTER
23DE1998 10 21 I

PAGE:

11

DOCKET NO

COUNTRY

CASE TYPE

FILING TP:

FL NO

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC. GOODS: CLASSES: ORIG REG DATE: REG NO: APPLN NO: MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED) 09376002 1 1 1 1 1 R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA IN 2269/1998 ICELAND STATUS: FIL CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. APPLN DATE: REG 1 1 4 4 19001998 NEXT RENEWAL DATE ΝÃ

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED) 09376002 INDIA REG

APPLN NO: REG NO: STATUS: FIL APPLN DATE: NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

819195

15SE1998

ΝÄ

CLASSES: ORIG REG DATE: Z CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

GOODS: MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

? FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21 PAGE:

12

DOCKET NO COUNTRY -----CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED) 09376002 INDONESIA 킪 7; 1

REG NO: APPLN NO: D98-15434 STATUS: FIL APPLN DATE: 09SE1998

ORIG REG DATE: CLASSES: Ä CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. NEXT RENEWAL DATE

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED) 09376002 IRELAND REG ž

APPLN NO: 98/3715 APPLN DATE:

14SE1998

ORIG REG DATE STATUS: FIL CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

REG NO:

GOODS: CLASSES:

IN

25

MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA LECTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC. TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

: FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21 PAGE:

13

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

09376002 ISRAEL REG
MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

Ä

APPLN NO: 123690 APPLN DATE: 08NO1998
REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

CLASSES:

N

25

S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES
TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA
R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,
LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA
R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,

MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376002 JAPAN REG

Z

APPLN NO: 61413/1998 APPLN DATE: 17JL1998

MARK:

YUKON (STYLIZED)

NO. OFTED/ 1//O

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: CLOTHING (EXCLUDING JAPANESE STYLE CLOTHING); GARTERS; STOCKIN

G SUSPENDERS; BRACES (SUSPENDERS); WAISTBANDS; BELTS; FOOTWEAR; S

PECIAL SPORTING AND GYMNASTIC WEAR; SPECIAL SPORTING AND GYMN

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

ASTIC FOOTWEAR

STER FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER	23DE1998 10 21
------------------------------------	----------------

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: 1998-21695 APPLN DATE: 25AU1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:
ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT
S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES

TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEAR, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMMEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEAR, R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376002 LEBANON REG
MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

Ä

APPLN NO: APPLN DATE:

REG NO: STATUS: DKT NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT
S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES
TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA
R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,
LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA
R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,
MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC
ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA
TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC

! FILE REPORT	PCMASTER REPORTER	23DE1998 10 21	

PAGE:

15

FL NO

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP:

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: Z-684/98 APPLN DATE: 070C1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:
ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

GOODS: OVERBALLS SKIPTS SWEATERS BLOUSES HOSTERY COATS, LACKETS VES

S,OVERALLS,SKIRTS,SWEATERS,BLOUSES,HOSIERY,COATS,JACKETS,VES
TS,SHORTS,PULLOVERS,DRESSES,SOCKS,STOCKINGS,RAINWEAR,SKI WEA
R,BEACHWEAR,SLEEPWEAR,SWIMWEAR,BODY SUITS,COVERUPS,LEGGINGS,
LEOTARDS,NIGHT SHIRTS,LINGERIE,TIGHTS,WARM UP SUITS,UNDERWEA
R,UNDERGARMENTS,SLEEPWEAR,FOOTWEAR,NAMELY,ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,
MEN'S,WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES,BOOTS AND SANDALS;AND ACC
ESSORIES,NAMELY,BELTS,GLOVES,MITTENS,HEAD WEAR,HEAD BANDS,HA

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

09376002 MALAYSIA REG NA
MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: MA/13367/98 APPLN DATE: 18NO1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE: ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS:

APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT
S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES
TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA
R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,
LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEAR
R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,
MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC
ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

10 21

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

MEX I CO

REG

Ä

09376002

DOCKET NO

COUNTRY

CASE TYPE

FILING TP:

FL NO

APPLN NO: 343790 APPLN DATE: 17AU1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:
ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25
GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

S,OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES
TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA
R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,
LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA
R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,

ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376002 MOROCCO REG

NA

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: 67634 APPLN DATE: 260C1998

REG NO: 67634 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

260C2018

ORIG REG DATE: 260C1998 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANTS, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VESTS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEAR, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEAR, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACCESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HATS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: 297185 APPLN DATE: 25AU1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT
S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES
TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA
R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,
LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA
R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,
MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND SCESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA
TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376002 NICARAGUA REG

NA

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO:

APPLN DATE:

REG NO: STATUS: DKT NEXT RENEWAL DATE
ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS:

APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANTS, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEAR, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

STER FILE REPORT	
PCMASTER REPORTER	
23DE1998 10 21	
PAGE:	

FL NO

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC ORIG REG REG NO: APPLN NO: GOODS: CLASSES: MARK: DOCKET NO YUKON (STYLIZED) DATE: MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA Ï 25 199810960 NOKWAY COUNTRY STATUS: FIL CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. APPLN DATE: REG CASE TYPE 26NO1998 NEXT RENEWAL DATE: FILING TP: Ä 1

09376002 PANAMA REG MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

ΝÀ

APPLN NO: 96647 APPLN DATE: 120C1998
REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT
GOODS: S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES
TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA
R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,
LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA
R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,
MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; HAD BANDS, HA
ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

PAGE:

19

FL NO

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP:

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)
APPLN NO: 18868-98 APPLN DATE: 20AU1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT
S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES
TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA
R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,
LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA
R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,
MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC
ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA
TG GWEAT BANDS WEIGT BANDS SIN VIGORS SCARVES CAPS AND TIES

TS,SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376002 PERU
MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

REG

NA

APPLN NO: 067028 APPLN DATE: 23JL1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:
ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT
S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES
TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA
R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,
LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA
R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,
MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC
ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA
TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES
CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER

23DE1998

10 21

PAGE:

20

COUNTRY

DOCKET NO

.

PHILIPPINE

09376002

CASE TYPE

FILING TP:

FL NO

1 1

X

REG

15JL1998

NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

STATUS: FIL

CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: ¥ 25 ORIG REG DATE:

APPLN NO:

2-25-12982

APPLN DATE:

REG NO:

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES

TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA

R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS.

LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA

MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR

ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

CHANGE OF NAME FROM: GLOBAL SPORTS, I.P., INC.

TO: G.S.I., INC

FILED:9/9/98

\{\rm \} FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21

PAGE:

21

DOCKET NO FL NO

COUNTRY

CASE TYPE

FILING TP:

NA

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

09376002

ORIG REG DATE: REG NO: APPLN NO: Z-191053 STATUS: FIL CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. APPLN DATE: 27AU1998 NEXT RENEWAL DATE

CLASSES: IN 25

S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC

09376002 RUSSIAN FE REG

ΝĀ

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: 98717027 APPLN DATE: 220C1998

ORIG REG DATE: REG NO: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. NEXT RENEWAL DATE

CLASSES: Z 25

MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

\ FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21 PAGE:

22

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

NA

09376002 S. AFRICA REG MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: 98/15089 APPLN DATE: 26AU1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES

TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA

R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA

R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,

MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC

ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

REGISTERED USER: KRP SPORTS INTERNATIONAL INC.

REC:

R FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21 PAGE:

23

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

09376002 EL SALVADO REG NA

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: 5296-98 APPLN DATE: 07SE1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:
ORIG REG DATE: CTRRENT RECORDED OWNER. G S I INC

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.
CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT
S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES
TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA
R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,
LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA
R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,
MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC
ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA
TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376002 SAUDI ARAB REG MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

X

APPLN NO: 46796 APPLN DATE: 22N01998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS:

APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT
S.OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES
TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA
R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,
LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA
R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,
MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC
ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA
TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

24

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP:

FL NO

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: S/8464/98 APPLN DATE: 24AU1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES

TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA

R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,

LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA

R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,

MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC

ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

09376002 SLOVENIA REG
MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

Ä

APPLN NO: Z-9871193 APPLN DATE: 31AU1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS:

APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANTS, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEAR, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACCESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

! FILE REPORT	PCMASTER REPORTER	23DE1998 10 21

PAGE:

25

DOCKET NO

COUNTRY

CASE TYPE

FILING TP:

FL NO

ORIG REG DATE: CLASSES: 09376002 REG NO: APPLN NO: MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED) R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA IN 25 SLOVAK REP 2467-98 STATUS: FIL CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. APPLN DATE: REG 020C1998 NEXT RENEWAL DATE: Ž

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21 PAGE:

26

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

09376002

SWEDEN

집

Z:

APPLN NO: 98-5149 APPLN DATE: 29JE1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES

TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA

R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,

LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA

R,UNDERGARMENTS,SLEEPWEAR,FOOTWEAR,NAMELY,ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,MEN'S,WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES,BOOTS AND SANDALS;AND ACC

ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

CHANGE OF NAME FROM: GLOBAL SPORTS I.P., INC.

TO: G.S.I., I

REC:

27

FL NO

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: 87034361 APPLN DATE: 15JL1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES

TS,SHORTS,PULLOVERS,DRESSES,SOCKS,STOCKINGS,RAINWEAR,SKI WEAR,BEACHWEAR,SLEEPWEAR,SWIMWEAR,BODY SUITS,COVERUPS,LEGGINGS,LEOTARDS,NIGHT SHIRTS,LINGERIE,TIGHTS,WARM UP SUITS,UNDERWEAR,UNDERGARMENTS,SLEEPWEAR,FOOTWEAR,NAMELY,ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,MEN'S,WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES,BOOTS AND SANDALS;AND ACC

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HATS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

09376002 TANGIER
MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

REG

NΑ

APPLN NO: 14522 APPLN DATE: 13N01998

REG NO: 14522 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

13MY2018

ORIG REG DATE: 13NO1998 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS:

APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT SANTS, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES
TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA
R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,
LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA
R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,
MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC
ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA
TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC

R FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21

PAGE:

28

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

09376002 THAILAND REG NA

APPLN NO: 368156 APPLN DATE: 27AU1998

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES
TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA
R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,
LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA
R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,
MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376002 TONGA REG

Ä

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: NONE APPLN DATE: 04JA1999

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:
ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

ORIG REG DATE: CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS:

APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT
S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES
TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA
R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,
LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA
R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,
MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC
ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FILNO TURKEY REG NA (STYLIZED) NONE APPLN DATE: 070C1998 STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. 25 REL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT ERALLS, SKIRTS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES HORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA ACHWEAR, SLEEDWEAR, SWIMMEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,					SUITS, UNDERWEA ETIC FOOTWEAR,	S,WARM UP S AMELY,ATHLE	S, LINGERIE, TIGHT PWEAR, FOOTWEAR, N	LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEAR, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,	LEOT;	
COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FILNO TURKEY REG NA (STYLIZED) NONE APPLN DATE: O7OC1998 STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. 25 REL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT ERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES LODGE GROUNG GROUNGERS ANIMADE STI MED.					RUPS, LEGGINGS,	SUITS, COVER	R, SWIMWEAR, BODY	ACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAF	R, BE	
COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FILNO TURKEY REG NA (STYLIZED) NONE APPLN DATE: 070C1998 STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. 25 REL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT					IS, JACKETS, VES	OSIERY, COAT	DATERS, BLOUSES, H	ERALLS, SKIRTS, SWE	TC CI	
COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FIL NO TURKEY REG NONE APPLN DATE: 070C1998 STATUS: FIL NET RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.					RTS, SWEAT PANT	SWEAT SHIR	S, PANTS, T-SHIRTS	NREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS	APPA	GOODS:
COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FIL NO TURKEY REG NA (STYLIZED) NONE APPLN DATE: 070C1998 STATUS: FIL CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.								25	. IN	CLASSES:
NTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO REG NA NONE APPLN DATE: 070C1998 STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:					: G.S.I., INC.	RDED OWNER:	CURRENT RECO		3 DATE:	ORIG REG DATE:
NOTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO REG NA APPLN DATE: 070C1998					RENEWAL DATE:	NEXT	STATUS: FIL			REG NO:
NTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO THE STATE OF THE STATE O					a		APPLN DATE:	NONE	0.	APPLN NO:
Y CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO REG NA								(STYLIZED)	YUKON	MARK:
CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO					NA		REG	TURKEY	N	09376002
CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO							:		;	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
17 01 866130F2				FL NO	FILING TP:	TYPE	CASE	COUNTRY	ŏ	DOCKET NO
	PAGE:	10 21	23DE1998		ж	ER REPORTEF	PCMAST		ORT	? FILE REPORT

UNITED ARA

REG

NA

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

09376002

APPLN NO: APPLN DATE:

REG NO: STATUS: DKT NEXT RENEWAL DATE ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT
S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES
TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA
R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,
LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA
R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,
MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC
ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

TRADEMARK REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0506

29

R FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21

PAGE:

30

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

09376002

ŪKÜĞÜÂY

돈

Ž

APPLN NO: APPLN DATE:

REG NO: STATUS: DKT NEXT RENEWAL DATE ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES
TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA
R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,
LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA
R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,
MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC
ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

09376002 VENEZUELA REG

ΧÃ

APPLN NO: 13830-98 APPLN DATE: 27JL1998

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS:

APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANTS, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEAR, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACCESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC

FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER

23DE1998 10 21 PAGE:

31

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE

FILING TP:

FL NO

찙

Ŋ:

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

09376002

VIETNAM

APPLN NO: N982483 APPLN DATE: 03SE1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES

TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA

R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,

LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEAR, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,

MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC

ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

CHANGE OF NAME FROM: GLOBAL SPORTS I.P., INC.

G.S.I., INC

FILED:8/31/98

? FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21 PAGE:

32

09376002 DOCKET NO YUGOSLAVIA COUNTRY REG CASE TYPE FILING TP: Š FL NO

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: APPLN DATE:

REG NO: STATUS: DKT NEXT RENEWAL DATE

ORIG REG DATE: CLASSES: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

IN

25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES

ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376003 ARGENTINA REG

Z

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED):

APPLN NO: 2162737 APPLN DATE: 15JL1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: GLOBAL SPORTS I.P., INC.

CLASSES: Z 25

GOODS: ALL GOODS IN INTERNATIONAL CLASS 25

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376003 MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED) ARGENT INA REG ž 002

REG NO: APPLN NO: 2175380 STATUS: FIL APPLN DATE: 14SE1998 NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CLASSES: Ä 25 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

GOODS:

ALL GOODS IN INTERNATIONAL CLASS 25

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

R FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21 PAGE: W W

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE 1 1 1 FILING TP: FL NO

09376003 AUSTRALIA REG ΝÄ

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0510

REG NO: APPLN NO: 771552 STATUS: FIL APPLN DATE: 26AU1998 NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: N 25

GOODS: ALL GOODS IN INTERNATIONAL CLASS 25

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED) 09376003 AUSTRALIA REG Z 002

APPLN NO: 508076 APPLN DATE: 05**AP19**89

REG NO: A508076 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 05AP2006

ORIG REG DATE: 05AP1996 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: WOMENS' ATHLETIC SHOES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC. TEXT TYPE: RMK

1.ASSIGNED TO:RYKA, INC.

2.ASSIGNMENT FROM: RYKA, INC. REC:8/18/97

TO: G.S.I., INC.

REC: 10/7/98

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED) 09376003 BAHAMAS REG Ä

REG NO: APPLN NO: STATUS: DKT APPLN DATE: NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CLASSES: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

GOODS: CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

ALL GOODS IN INTERNATIONAL CLASS 25

FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21 PAGE:

34

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

09376003 BOLTVIA REG NA

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

REG NO:

APPLN NO: 09040 APPLN DATE: 09JL1998

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

STATUS: FIL

NEXT RENEWAL DATE

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES
TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA

R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,

LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEAR, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,

MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376003 BOSNIA-HER REG NA

APPLN NO: APPLN DATE:

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

REG NO: STATUS: DKT NEXT RENEWAL DATE: ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25
GOODS: ALL GOODS I

GOODS: ALL GOODS IN INTERNATIONAL CLASS 25

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

R FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21 PAGE: ω 5

FL NO

DOCKET NO -----COUNTRY CASE TYPE 1 1 FILING TP:

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED) 09376003 BRAZIL REG NA

APPLN NO: 820906905 APPLN DATE: 15JL1998

REG NO:

STATUS: FIL CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. NEXT RENEWAL DATE

CLASSES: ORIG REG DATE: NA 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

TEXT TYPE: RMK

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

CHANGE OF NAME FROM: GLOBAL SPORTS I.P., INC

G.S.I., INC.

FILED:8/10/98

09376003 CANADA REG NA

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

NONE APPLN DATE: 04AP1989

REG NO: APPLN NO: 375748 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 16NO2005

ORIG REG DATE: 16NO1990 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC

CLASSES:

GOODS: MENS' WOMENS' AND CHILDRENS' SHOES (DRESS AND SPORT)

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

ASSIGNMENT TO: RYKA INC. TEXT TYPE: RMK

REG:8/29/97

: FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21

PAGE:

<u>س</u>

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

09376003 CANADA SEC Z 002

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: 825155 APPLN DATE: 040C1996

ORIG REG DATE: REG NO: STATUS: FIL CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

CLASSES:

GOODS: TEXTILE LININGS FOR GARMENTS; FABRICS FOR USE IN APPAREL; APPA ATHING SUITS, BEACH BAGS, SUITS, UNDERGARMENTS AND SLEEPWEAR; FO ESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, SWIMWEAR, BEACH COVER-UPS, SWIM TRUNKS, B L-OVERS, TANK TOPS, COATS, JACKETS, VESTS, PANTS, SHORTS, SKIRTS, DR REL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, SWEATERS, SWEAT SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, BLOUSES, PUL

BAGS; AND ACCESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, JEWELRY, SCARVES, CAPS, HATS REN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; BAGS, NAMELY, PURSES AND SPORTS OBIC SHOES, AQUA SHOES, CROSS-TRAINING SHOES, WOMEN'S AND CHILD OTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC SHOES, RUNNING SHOES, WALKING SHOES, AER

AND HEADBANDS, WRIST BANDS AND SWEAT BANDS

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC

09376003 CHILE REG Z

427672 APPLN DATE: 22SE1998

APPLN NO:

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

REG NO: ORIG REG DATE: STATUS: FIL CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: ALL GOODS IN INTERNATIONAL CLASS 25

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

ER FILE REPORT	
PCMASTER REPORTER	
23DE1998 10 21	

PAGE:

٦,

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

09376003 CHINA P.R. REG NA

MARK: RYKA (STILIZED)

APPLN NO: 9800084651 APPLN DATE: 27JL1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:
ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES

TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEAR, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,

LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA

R,UNDERGARMENTS,SLEEPWEAR,FOOTWEAR,NAMELY,ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,MEN'S,WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES,BOOTS AND SANDALS;AND ACC

ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HATS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376003 COLOMBIA REG NA

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)
APPLN NO: 98044633

98044633 APPLN DATE: 11NO1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25
GOODS: ALL GOODS 1

OODS: ALL GOODS IN INTERNATIONAL CLASS 25

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

R FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21

PAGE:

ب 8

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

09376003 COSTA RICA
MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

REG

Z

APPLN NO: APPLN DATE:

REG NO: STATUS: DKT NEXT RENEWAL DATE
ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I.,INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

S,OVERALLS,SKIRTS,SWEATERS,BLOUSES,HOSIERY,COATS,JACKETS,VES
TS,SHORTS,PULLOVERS,DRESSES,SOCKS,STOCKINGS,RAINWEAR,SKI WEA
R,BEACHWEAR,SLEEPWEAR,SWIMWEAR,BODY SUITS,COVERUPS,LEGGINGS,
LEOTARDS,NIGHT SHIRTS,LINGERIE,TIGHTS,WARM UP SUITS,UNDERWEA
R,UNDERGARMENTS,SLEEPWEAR,FOOTWEAR,NAMELY,ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,

MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376003 CROATIA REG

Š

APPLN NO: 381-04/98-01/2013 APPLN DATE: 140C1998

MARK:

RYKA (STYLIZED)

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS:

APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT
S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES
TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA
R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMMEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,
LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA
R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,
MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC
ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

? FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21

PAGE:

<u>د</u>

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

09376003 COMM TRADE REG CT

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: 843391 APPLN DATE: 01JE1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES

TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA

R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,

LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEAR, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,

MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC

ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

CHANGE OF NAME FROM: GLOBAL SPORTS I.P., INC.

TO: G.S.I., INC.

EFF:

R FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21 PAGE:

40

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

09376003 CZECH REPU REG NA

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: 136387 APPLN DATE: 30SE1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.
CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES

TS,SHORTS,PULLOVERS,DRESSES,SOCKS,STOCKINGS,RAINWEAR,SKI WEAR,BEACHWEAR,SLEEPWEAR,SWIMWEAR,BODY SUITS,COVERUPS,LEGGINGS,

LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEAR, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,

MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376003 DENMARK REG NA

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

7142/90 APPLN DATE: 19SE1990

APPLN NO:

REG NO: 230/92 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 17JA2002

ORIG REG DATE: 17JA1992 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: FOOTWEAR, BOOTS AND SHOES FOR MEN, WOMEN AND CHILDREN

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

REC:

ASSIGNMENT TO: G.S.I., INC.

R FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21

41

DOCKET NO COUNTRY -----CASE TYPE FILING TP:

FL NO

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED) 09376003 ECUADOR KEG

ZA

APPLN NO: APPLN DATE: 12N01992

REG NO: R-622-96-MICIP STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 25SE2006

ORIG REG DATE: CLASSES: N 25 25SE1996 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC

GOODS: WOMENS' ATHLETIC SHOES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

ASSIGNMENT FROM: RYKA, INC.

G.S.I., INC.

FILED: 10/30/98

MARK RYKA (STYLIZED) 09376003

EGYPT

REG

Ņ

APPLN NO:

116578 APPLN DATE: 27JL1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: H

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC

ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC

R FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21 PAGE:

42

DOCKET NO COUNTRY 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO 1 1 1 1

MARK: RYKA & DESIGN

09376003

FRANCE

KEG

Ä

APPLN NO: APPLN DATE: 05AP1989

REG NO: 1535582 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 04AP1999

ORIG REG DATE: 01DE1989 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

GOODS: CLASSES: IN 25 FOOTWEAR

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

1.ASSIGNMENT FROM: RYKA GmbH

TO: RYKA INC.

2.ASSIGNMENT FROM: RYKA INC. REG.:8/6/98; REG. NO.:259803

TO: G.S.I., INC

REG.:10/30/98;REG.NO.:265849

09376003 GREAT BRIT REG

NA

MARK: RYKA & DESIGN

APPLN NO: 1379069 APPLN DATE: 30MR1989

REG NO: 1379069 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 060C2005

ORIG REG DATE: 060C1988 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: FOOTWEAR INCLUDED IN CLASS 25

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

1. ASSIGNMENT TO: RYKA, INC.

EFF:6/19/98

2.ASSIGNMENT FROM: RYKA, INC.

FILED: 9/23/98; REC: 10/14/98 G.S.I., INC.

R FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21

PAGE:

43

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP:

FL NO

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED) 2009226003 GUATEMALA S F G

Z

APPLN NO: M-8792-8 APPLN DATE: 08NO1998

ORIG REG DATE: REG NO: STATUS: FIL CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. NEXT RENEWAL DATE

CLASSES: Ä 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

09376003 HONDURAS

REG

ž

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

APPLN DATE:

APPLN NO:

REG NO: STATUS: DKT NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: N 25

GOODS:

R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

? FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21

PAGE:

44

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

09376003 HONG KONG REG
MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: 98/10296 APPLN DATE: 03AU1998
REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT
S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES
TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA
R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,
LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA
R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,
MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC

ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HATS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376003 HUNGARY REG

Ŗ

APPLN NO: M9803494 APPLN DATE: 31AU1998

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:
ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS:

APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT
S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES
TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA
R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,
LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA
R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,
MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC
ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

? FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21

PAGE:

45

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED) 09376003 DOCKET NO ICELAND COUNTRY 1 1 1 1 1 1 CASE TYPE FILING TP: Ä FL NO

1

APPLN NO: 2270/1998 APPLN DATE: 190C1998

ORIG REG DATE: REG NO: STATUS: FIL CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. NEXT RENEWAL DATE

CLASSES: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT N 25

MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED) 09376003 INDIA REG

NA

APPLN NO: 819196 APPLN DATE: 15SE1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. NEXT RENEWAL DATE

ORIG REG DATE:

CLASSES:

IN

25

R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC

		CAPS, AND TIES	S, SCARVES,	BANDS, SUN VISOR	TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES	TS, SI	
		, HEAD BANDS, HA	HEAD WEAR	, GLOVES, MITTENS	ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA	ESSO	
		SANDALS; AND ACC	OTS AND S	LDREN'S SHOES, BO	MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC	MEN'	
		ETIC FOOTWEAR,	MELY, ATHI	WEAR, FOOTWEAR, N	R,UNDERGARMENTS,SLEEPWEAR,FOOTWEAR,NAMELY,ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,	R, UNI	
		SUITS, UNDERWEA	, WARM UP	, LINGERIE, TIGHT:	LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA	LEOT	
		ERUPS, LEGGINGS,	SUITS, COVE	, SWIMWEAR, BODY	R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS	R, BE	
		AINWEAR, SKI WEA	OCKINGS, RA	RESSES, SOCKS, ST	TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA	TS, SI	
		ATS, JACKETS, VES	SIERY, COF	ATERS, BLOUSES, H	S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES	s, ovi	
		RTS, SWEAT PANT	SWEAT SHI	, PANTS, T-SHIRTS	APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT	APPA	GOODS:
					25	IN	CLASSES:
		CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.	NDED OWNER	CURRENT RECO		G DATE:	ORIG REG DATE:
		NEXT RENEWAL DATE:	NEX	STATUS: FIL			REG NO:
		98	09SE1998	APPLN DATE:	D98-15433	Ö.	APPLN NO:
					MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)	RYKA (MARK:
		NA		REG	INDONESIA	ū	09376003
					1 1 1	1	1 1 3 3 1
	FL NO	FILING TP:	CASE TYPE	CASE	COUNTRY	NO	DOCKET NO
23DE1998 10 21		3R	PCMASTER REPORTER	PCMAST		ORT	? FILE REPORT

CLASSES: ORIG REG DATE: REG NO: MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED) APPLN NO: 09376003 R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA N 25 IRELAND 98/3716 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. APPLN DATE: REG 14SE1998 NEXT RENEWAL DATE: Z

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0523

PAGE:

46

REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21 PAGE: 47

09376003 ISRAEL REG Ä

DOCKET NO

COUNTRY

CASE TYPE

FILING TP:

FL NO

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO 122381 APPLN DATE: 13SE1998

ORIG REG DATE: REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE

CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

CLASSES:

N

25

S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA

R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS. LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA

R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376003 ITALY REG X

MARK: RYKA & DESIGN

APPLN NO: GE91C000369 APPLN DATE: 160C1991

REG NO: 630948 STATUS: REG CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 160C2001

ORIG REG DATE: 28SE1994

GOODS: CLASSES: N

WOMENS' ATHLETIC SHOES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

₹ FILE REPORT 09376003 DOCKET NO JAPAN COUNTRY PCMASTER REPORTER REG CASE TYPE FILING TP: ΝÄ FL NO 23DE1998 10 21 PAGE: 48

REG NO: APPLN NO: MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED) 47933/1998 STATUS: FIL APPLN DATE: 17JL1998 NEXT RENEWAL DATE

ORIG REG DATE: CLASSES: IN 25 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

GOODS: CLOTHING (EXCLUDING JAPANESE STYLE CLOTHING); GARTERS; STOCKIN G SUSPENDERS; BRACES (SUSPENDERS); WAISTBANDS; BELTS; FOOTWEAR; S PECIAL SPORTING AND GYMNASTIC WEAR; SPECIAL SPORTING AND GYMN

ASTIC FOOTWEAR

TEXT TYPE: RMK

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

CHANGE OF NAME FROM: GLOBAL SPORTS I.P., INC.

TO: G.S.I., INC.

FILED:9/4/98

09376003 JAPAN REG Ä

002

MARK: RYKA & DESIGN

APPLN NO: 38880/1989 APPLN DATE: 30NO1989

REG NO: 2418783 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 29MY2002

ORIG REG DATE: 29MY1992 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: NA 24

GOODS: TOYS, DOLLS, RECREATION EQUIPMENT, SPORTING AND GYMNASTIC GOODS

, MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS, MUSICAL PERFORMANCE ACCESSORIES, GRAMOPH

ONES, RECORDS, THEIR PARTS AND ACCESSORIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

1. ASSIGNMENT FROM: RYKA GmbH

FILED: 7/16/98

RYKA, INC.

2. ASSIGNMENT FROM: RYKA, INC.

FILED:10/21/98 G.S.I., INC.

				BEACH PARASOL	PPERS, AND E	KRACING SHOES, SHOES, BOOTS, SANDALS, SLIPPERS, AND BEACH PARASOL	NG SHOES, SHOES,	KRACI	
				NG SHOES, TRAC	SHOES, HIKIN	BASEBALL SHOES, BASKETBALL SHOES, GOLF SHOES, HIKING SHOES, TRAC	MALL SHOES, BASKE	BASEB	GOODS:
							27	NA	CLASSES:
				G.S.I., INC.	DED OWNER:	CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.	ORIG REG DATE: 03JL1990	DATE:	ORIG RE
			03JL2000	NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 03JL2000	NEXT	STATUS: REG	195432		REG NO:
					06JE1989	APPLN DATE:	89-8272		APPLN NO:
							DESIGN	RYKA &	MARK: RYKA & DESIGN
				NA		REG	S. KUREA	ŭ	09376003
			;	1 1 1 1 1	1) 	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	;	1
			FL NO	FILING TP:	TYPE	CASE TYPE	COUNTRY	Ö	DOCKET NO
PAGE:	1998 10 21	23DE1998			PCMASTER REPORTER	PCMASTE		ORT	REFORT

MARK:

RYKA (STYLIZED)

09376003

LEBANON

REG

Z

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

REG NO:

STATUS: DKT

NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

APPLN DATE:

CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

APPLN NO:

GOODS:

CLASSES: ORIG REG DATE:

IN

25

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,

R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,

LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA

S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA

TRADEMARK REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0526

49

23DE1998 10 21	PCMASTER REPORTER	R FILE REPORT

PAGE:

50

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

APPLN NO:

Z-685/98

APPLN DATE:

070C1998

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: (
CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES

TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA

R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,

LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA

R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,

MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC

ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376003 MALAYSIA REG
MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

N

APPLN NO: MA/12660/98 APPLN DATE: 310C1998

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

STATUS: FIL

NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

CLASSES: IN 25

REG NO:

GOODS:

APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANTS, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VESTS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEAR, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, R., BEACHWEAR, SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEAR, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACCESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC

				S. JACKETS, VES	SIERY COATS	EATERS BLOUSES HO	S.OVERALLS. SKIRTS. SWEATERS. BLOUSES. HOSIERY. COATS. JACKETS. VES	S. OVE	
				TS, SWEAT PANT	SWEAT SHIRT	APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT	REL, NAMELY, SHIRTS	APPAF	GOODS:
							25	IN	CLASSES:
				G.S.I., INC.	DED OWNER:	CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.		DATE:	ORIG REG
				NEXT RENEWAL DATE:	NEXT	STATUS: FIL			REG NO:
					17AU1998	APPLN DATE:	343789		APPLN NO:
							MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)	RYKA (S	MARK:
				NA		REG	MEXICO		09376003
			1	1	1	;	• • • •	,	
			FL NO	FILING TP:	TYPE	CASE TYPE	COUNTRY	Ö	DOCKET NO
PAGE:	10 21	23DE1998			PCMASTER REPORTER	PCMASTE		χ̈́	₹ FILE REPORT

09376003 MOROCCO REG

NA

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC

ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS

TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA

LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: 67635 APPLN DATE: 260C1998

REG NO: 67635 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 260C2018

ORIG REG DATE: 260C1998 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25
GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T.

APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANTS, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEAR, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEAR, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACCESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0528 51

		, CAPS, AND TIES	SORS, SCARVES	BANDS, SUN VI	TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES	TS,SWE	
		R, HEAD BANDS, HA	ENS, HEAD WEAL	, GLOVES, MITT	ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA	ESSORI	
		SANDALS; AND ACC	S, BOOTS AND	LDREN'S SHOR	MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC	MEN'S,	
		LETIC FOOTWEAR,	R, NAMELY, ATHI	WEAR, FOOTWE	R,UNDERGARMENTS,SLEEPWEAR,FOOTWEAR,NAMELY,ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,	R, UNDE	
		SUITS, UNDERWEA	GHTS, WARM UP	LINGERIE, TI	LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA	LEOTA	
		ERUPS, LEGGINGS,	DY SUITS, COV	,SWIMWEAR, BO	R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS.	R, BEAC	
		AINWEAR, SKI WEA	,STOCKINGS,R	RESSES, SOCKE	TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA	TS, SHO	
		ATS, JACKETS, VES	S, HOSIERY, CO	ATERS, BLOUSE	S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES	S, OVER	
		IRTS, SWEAT PANT	RTS, SWEAT SH	, PANTS, T-SH	APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT	APPARE	GOODS:
					25	IN	CLASSES:
		CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.	ECORDED OWNER	CURRENT I		DATE:	ORIG REG DATE:
		NEXT RENEWAL DATE:		STATUS: FIL			REG NO:
		98	NTE: 25AU1998	APPLN DATE:	297184		APPLN NO:
					TYLIZED)	RYKA (STYLIZED)	MARK:
		ÑÀ	REG		NEW ZEALAN		09376003
	;	1				ı	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	FL NO	FILING TP:	CASE TYPE		COUNTRY	Ō	DOCKET NO
23DE1998 10 21		ER	PCMASTER REPORTER	PCI		Я Т	REPORT

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC

ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HATS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

REG NO:

STATUS: DKT

NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

APPLN DATE:

CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

APPLN NO:

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

09376003

NICARAGUA

REG

N,

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

ORIG REG DATE:

N

25

CLASSES: GOODS:

APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

S,OVERALLS,SKIRTS,SWEATERS,BLOUSES,HOSIERY,COATS,JACKETS,VESTS,SHORTS,PULLOVERS,DRESSES,SOCKS,STOCKINGS,RAINWEAR,SKI WEAR,BEACHWEAR,SLEEPWEAR,SWIMWEAR,BODY SUITS,COVERUPS,LEGGINGS,

LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA

TRADEMARK REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0529 PAGE:

52

23DE1998 10 21	PCMASTER REPORTER	₹ FILE REPORT

PAGE:

53

09376003 NORWAY REG NA

DOCKET NO

COUNTRY

CASE TYPE

FILING TP:

FL NO

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

REG NO: APPLN NO: 199808155 STATUS: FIL APPLN DATE: 11SE1998 NEXT RENEWAL DATE

CLASSES: ORIG REG DATE: Z 25 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES

MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED) 09376003 PANAMA REG

NA

APPLN NO: 096053 APPLN DATE: 130C1998

REG NO: NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

CLASSES: ORIG REG DATE: N 25 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

GOODS: R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC

R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

23DE1998 10 21	PCMASTER REPORTER	R FILE REPORT

54

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: 15149/98 APPLN DATE: 13JL1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

S,OVERALLS,SKIRTS,SWEATERS,BLOUSES,HOSIERY,COATS,JACKETS,VES
TS,SHORTS,PULLOVERS,DRESSES,SOCKS,STOCKINGS,RAINWEAR,SKI WEA
R,BEACHWEAR,SLEEPWEAR,SWIMWEAR,BODY SUITS,COVERUPS,LEGGINGS,
LEOTARDS,NIGHT SHIRTS,LINGERIE,TIGHTS,WARM UP SUITS,UNDERWEA
R,UNDERGARWENTS,SLEEPWEAR,FOOTWEAR,NAMELY,ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,
MEN'S,WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES,BOOTS AND SANDALS;AND ACC
ESSORIES.NAMELY,BELTS,GLOVES,MITTENS,HEAD WEAR,HEAD BANDS,HA

TS.SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376003 PERU REG
MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

Ä

APPLN NO: 071022 APPLN DATE: 25SE1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:
ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS:

APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT
S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES
TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA
R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,
LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA
R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,
MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC
ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC

? FILE REPORT
PCMASTER REPORTER
23DE1998 10 21
PAGE:

55

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

09376003 PHILIPPINE REG
MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

55

2-25-12981 APPLN DATE:

REG NO:

APPLN NO:

1 APPLN DATE: 15JL1998
STATUS: FIL NEXT F

NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES

TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA

R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,

R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,

LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA

MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC

ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

CHANGE OF NAME FROM: GLOBAL SPORTS, I.F., INC.

TO: G.S.I., INC

FILED: 9/9/98

₹ FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21

PAGE:

56

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

09376003 POLAND REG

Ŗ

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: Z-191055 APPLN DATE: 27AU1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT
S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES
TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA
R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,
LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA
R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,
MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC
ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA
TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376003 RUSSIAN FE REG

ΝÄ

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: 98717026 APPLN DATE: 220C1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS:

APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT
S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES
TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA
R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,
LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA
R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,
MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC
ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA
TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

PAGE:	10 21	23DE1998	PCMASTER REPORTER	MASTER FILE REPORT

57

09376003 DOCKET NO S. AFRICA COUNTRY REG CASE TYPE FILING TP: Z FL NO 1

APPLN NO: MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED) 98/9264

STATUS: FIL APPLN DATE: 20JL1998

ORIG REG DATE: REG NO: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

GOODS: CLASSES: N 18

TEXT TYPE: RMK CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

1.ASSIGNMENT FROM: GLOBAL SPORTS I.P., INC.

TO: G.S.I., INC.

FILED:8/26/98;REC:10/23/98

REC:

2.REGISTERED USER:RYKA INC.

APPLN NO: MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED) 09376003 S. AFRICA REG ž

002

REG NO: 98/9265 STATUS: FIL APPLN DATE: 20JL1998 NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: N 25

ORIG REG DATE:

GOODS:

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

1.ASSIGNMENT FROM: GLOBAL SPORTS I.P., INC.

TO: G.S.I., INC.

REC:10/23/98

2.REGISTERED USER:RYKA INC.

REC:

₹ FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998

10 21

5**8**

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

09376003

EL SALVADO

REG

Ä

APPLN NO: 4205 APPLN DATE: 20JL1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES:

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

S,OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES
TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA
R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,
LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA
R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,
MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC

ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA
TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376003 SAUDI ARAB REG

NA

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: 46797 APPLN DATE: 22NO1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT
S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES
TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA

R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMMEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEAR, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

59

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FI NO

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

09376003

SINGAPORE

REG

X

APPLN NO: S/7377/98 APPLN DATE: 21JL1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES

TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA

R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEDWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,

LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA

R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC

ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES;

ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 25

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

ASSIGNMENT TO:G.S.I., INC.

FILED:8/28/98

₹ FILE REPORT	PCMASTER REPORTER	23DE1998 10 21

PAGE:

60

09376003 DOCKET NO SLOVENIA 1 COUNTRY KEG CASE TYPE FILING TP: Z FL NO

REG NO: APPLN NO: MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED) Z-9871194 STATUS: FIL APPLN DATE: 31AU1998 NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

CLASSES: Z 25

ORIG REG DATE:

CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

GOODS: ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC

09376003 SLOVAK REP REG

Z

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: 2466-98 APPLN DATE: 020C1998

STATUS: FIL

NEXT RENEWAL DATE

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: N 25

REG NO:

GOODS:

APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC

: FILE REPORT		PCMASTER REPORTER		23DE1998 10 21	21 PAGE:
DOCKET NO	COUNTRY	CASE TYPE FILING TP:	FL NO		
1	 		1 1		
09376003	SWEDEN	REG			
MARK: RYKA & DESIGN	ESIGN				
APPLN NO:	9008632	APPLN DATE: 21SE1990			
REG NO:	252597	STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 150C2003	150C2003		
ORIG REG DATE:	150C1993	CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.			
CLASSES: IN 25	25				
GOODS: SHOES					

REG NO: APPLN NO: MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED) 04512/199R SWITZERLAN STATUS: FIL APPLN DATE: REG 05JE1998 NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ž

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: ORIG REG DATE: IN 25 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

GOODS: S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

TRADEMARK REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0538

REPORT		PCMASTER REPORTER	TER		23DE1998 10 21	10 21	PAGE:
DOCKET NO	COUNTRY	CASE TYPE	FILING TP:	FL NO			
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 1 1 1		;			
09376003	TATWAN	ŘĚĠ	NA				
MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)	TYLIZED)						

62

GOODS: CLASSES: ORIG REG DATE REG NO: APPLN NO ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES Ï 25 87034362 STATUS: FIL CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. APPLN DATE: 15JL1998 NEXT RENEWAL DATE

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

APPLN NO: MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED) 09376003 TANGIER 14523 APPLN DATE: REG 13NO1998 Ņ

ORIG REG DATE: 13NO1998 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

14523

NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

13MY2018

CLASSES: IN

GOODS:

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

3

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

09376003

THATLAND

BBG

ΝĎ

APPLN NO: 366383 APPLN DATE: 05AU1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES
TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA

R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,

LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA

R,UNDERGARMENTS,SLEEPWEAR,FOOTWEAR,NAMELY,ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,MEN'S,WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES,BOOTS AND SANDALS;AND ACC

ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

CHANGE OF NAME TO: G.S.I., INC.

FILED:9/21/98

R FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21

PAGE:

64

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

09376003 TONGA REG
MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

Ä

APPLN DATE:

APPLN NO:

REG NO: STATUS: DKT NEXT RENEWAL DATE
ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT
S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES
TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA
R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,
LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA
R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,
MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC
ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA
TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376003 TURKEY REG

Ž

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: NONE APPLN DATE: 07JL1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS:

APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT
S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES
TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA
R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,
LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEAR
R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,
MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC
ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

R FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21

PAGE:

65

DOCKET NO COUNTRY ----CASE TYPE FILING TP:

FL NO

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

09376003

UNITED ARA

71 G

N.

APPLN NO: APPLN DATE

ORIG REG DATE: REG NO: STATUS: DKT CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. NEXT RENEWAL DATE

CLASSES: Ä

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA

ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376003 URUGUAY REG

ž

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: 306489 APPLN DATE: 20AU1998

ORIG REG DATE: STATUS: FIL CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

CLASSES: N

REG NO:

GOODS:

R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA LECTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

09376003 S. A. REG NΑ

MARK: RYKA & DESIGN

APPLN NO: 73/756179 APPLN DATE: 060C1988

REG NO: 1616804 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: 090C1990 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: N 25

GOODS: WOMENS' ATHLETIC SHOES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC. TEXT TYPE: RMK

1. ASSIGNMENT FROM: RYKA GmbH

TO: RYKA INC.

EXE: 6/10/95; REC: 6/29/95; REEL: 1369; FRAME: 0229 (5 PAGES)

2. ASSIGNMENT FROM: FYYA, INC

G. S. I., INC

EXE:9/9/98;REC: PEEL FRAME

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

09376003

Þ

UTI

NA

002

APPLN NO: 75/147249 APPLN DATE: 08AU1996

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: RYKA INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, SHORTS, PANTS, TANK TOPS, SWEAT SHIRTS,

COATS, JACKETS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEAR, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEA SWEAT PANTS, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, DRESSES, BLOUSES, SOCKS, HOISERY,

MENTS, UNDERWEAR; ACCESSORIES NAMELY, CLOTHING BELTS, GLOVES, MIT TS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, SWEATERS, R, SWIMWEAR, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, LEOTARDS, BODY SUITS, NIGHT SHIR WARM UP SUITS, VESTS, UNDERGAR-

TENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, WRIST BANDS, HATS, SWEAT BANDS, SUN V

ISORS, SCARVES, TIES; AND FOOTWEAR

CLIENT: RYKA INC.

? FILE REPORT		PCMASTER REPORTER	REPORTER			23DE1998 10 21	PAGE:
DOCKET NO	COUNTRY	CASE TYPE		FILING TP:	FL NO		
;	•		ı	1	1		
09376003	U. S. A.	ITU	NA	A	003		
MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)	YLIZED)						
APPLN NO:	75/977475	APPLN DATE:	08AU1996				
REG NO:	2190022	STATUS: REG	NEXT REI	NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 15SE2008	15SE2008		
ORIG REG DATE:	15SE1998	CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.	D OWNER: G	.S.I., INC.			
CLASSES: IN	25						
GOODS: T-SHIRTS	TS						
CLIENT: G.S.I., INC	NC.						
TEXT TYPE: RMK							
ASSIGNMENT FROM:RYKA, INC.	RYKA, INC.						
To:	TO: G.S.I., INC.						
EXE:10/29/98;REC:	REEL	; FRAME:					

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,

LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA

S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA

CLASSES: ORIG REG DATE:

Z

GOODS:

REG NO: APPLN NO: MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

13337-98

APPLN DATE:

16JL1998

STATUS: FIL

NEXT RENEWAL DATE

CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

09376003

VENEZUELA

REG

ΝÃ

TRADEMARK REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0544

68

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

09376003

VIETNAM

REG

Z

APPLN NO: N982484 APPLN DATE: 03SE1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES

TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA

R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,

LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA

R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR

MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC

ESSORIES, NAMELY, PELIS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WPIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

CHANGE OF NAME FROM: GLOBAL SPORTS I.P., INC.

TO: G.S.I., INC

FILED:8/31/98

				WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA	OVES, MITTENS, HEAD W	ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA	ESS
				ND SANDALS; AND ACC	EN'S SHOES, BOOTS AN	MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC	MEN
				ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,	R, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, I	R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR,	R,U
				UP SUITS, UNDERWEA	WGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM	LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA	LEC
				COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,	IMWEAR, BODY SUITS, O	R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS,	R, E
				S, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA	SES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS	TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA	TS,
				, COATS, JACKETS, VES	RS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY,	s, overalls, skirts, sweaters, blouses, hosiery, coats, jackets, ves	s,c
				SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT	NTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT	APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT	GOODS: APF
						V 25	CLASSES: IN
				WNER: G.S.I., INC.	CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC		ORIG REG DATE
				NEXT RENEWAL DATE:	STATUS: DKT	ST	REG NO:
					APPLN DATE:		APPLN NO:
						RYKA (STYLIZED)	MARK: RYKA
				NA	REG	YUGOSLAVIA	09376003
			:	1		1	1
			FL NO	FILING TP:	CASE TYPE	COUNTRY	DOCKET NO
PAGE:	10 21	23DE1998		OXII ex	PCMASTER REPORTER		* FILE REPORT

GOODS: CLASSES: IN 25 ORIG REG DATE: REG NO: APPLN NO: MARK: WOMEN COME IN SHAPES NOT SIZES 09376007 CLIENT: GLOBAL SPORTS I.P., INC. APPAREL 75/508438 U. S. A. STATUS: FIL CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: GLOBAL SPORTS I.P., INC. APPLN DATE: UTI 25JE1998 NEXT RENEWAL DATE: NA

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

09376008 U. S. A. ITU NA
MARK: ETS
APPLN NO: 75/508440 APPLN DATE: 25JE1998
REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: GLOBAL SPORTS I.P., INC. CLASSES: IN 25
GOODS: FOOTWEAR

CLIENT: GLOBAL SPORTS I.P., INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0546

PAGE:

70

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

MARK: ELEMENTAL TECHNOLOGY SYSTEM

U. S. A.

OLI

Z

09376009

APPLN NO: 75/508439 APPLN DATE: 25JE1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: GLOBAL SPORTS I.P., INC. NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: FOOTWEAR

CLIENT: GLOBAL SPORTS I.P., INC.

MARK: DESIGN OF COMPASS U. S. A. REG Ş

75/508437 STATUS: FIL APPLN DATE: 25JE1998 NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: GLOBAL SPORTS I.P., INC.

CLASSES: N 25

REG NO:

APPLN NO:

09376011

GOODS: FOOTWEAR AND APPAREL

CLIENT: GLOBAL SPORTS I.P., INC

09376012 U. S. A. UTI NA

MARK: SHOE FITS. WEAR IT. (THE)

APPLN NO: 75/508443 APPLN DATE: 25JE1998

REG NO:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: NEXT RENEWAL DATE: GLOBAL SPORTS I.P., INC.

STATUS: FIL

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: FOOTWEAR

CLIENT: GLOBAL SPORTS I.P., INC.

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

MARK: ADVENTURE TRAIL

₽

S. A.

PLI I

NA

09376013

APPLN NO: 75/512989 APPLN DATE: 02JL1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: GLOBAL SPORTS I.P., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: FOOTWEAR AND COMPONENTS AND CLOTHING

CLIENT: GLOBAL SPORTS I.P., INC.

09376014 U. S. A. ITU NA

APPLN NO: 75/518527 APPLN DATE: 14JL1998

MARK: HWT

STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

REG NO:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: GLOBAL SPORTS I.P., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: FOOTWEAR AND COMPONENTS

CLIENT: GLOBAL SPORTS I.P., INC.

09376015 U. S. A. ITU NA

MARK: TSS

APPLN NO: 75/518526 APPLN DATE: 14JL1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: GLOBAL SPORTS I.P., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: FOOTWEAR AND COMPONENTS

CLIENT: GLOBAL SPORTS I.P., INC.

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE 1 FILING TP: FL NO

U. S. A.

OLI

Ä

MARK: ACTIVE WICK LINING

09376017

APPLN NO: 75/535160 APPLN DATE: 11AU1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

CLASSES: IN 25 ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

GOODS: FOOTWEAR AND APPAREL

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376018 MARK: AWL U. S. A. Ę NA

APPLN NO: 75/533888 APPLN DATE:

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

11AU1998

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: FOOTWEAR AND APPAREL

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376023 U. S. A. REG Ä

MARK: UMLAUT DESIGN

APPLN NO: 73/757116 APPLN DATE: 060C1988

REG NO: 1572014 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 19DE1999

ORIG REG DATE: 19DE1989 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN

GOODS: MENS', WOMENS' AND CHILDRENS SHOES (DRESS AND SPORT)

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

ASSIGNMENT FROM: RYKA, INC.

G.S.I., INC

EXE:9/9/98;REC: ; REEL: ; FRAME:

73

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

MARK: NITROGEN ULTRA-LITE

09376024

ITALY

REG

Z

APPLN NO: NONE APPLN DATE: 16N01991

REG NO: 630946 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 16NO2001

ORIG REG DATE: 28SE1994 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: N 25

GOODS: WOMENS' ATHLETIC SHOES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376024 U. S. A REG N

MARK: NITROGEN ULTRA-LITE

APPLN NO: 74/095152 APPLN DATE: 10SE1990

REG NO: 1916526 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 05SE2005

ORIG REG DATE: 05SE1995 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: WOMENS', MENS' AND CHILDRENS' ATHLETIC SHOES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

ASSIGNMENT FROM: RYKA, INC.

G.S.I., INC.

EXE:9/9/98;REC: ; REEL: ; FRAME:

74

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

MARK: NITROGEN/ES

09376025

AUSTRALIA

REG

NA

APPLN NO: 508077 APPLN DATE: 05AP1989

REG NO: A508077 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 05AP2006

ORIG REG DATE: 05AP1989 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: MENS', WOMENS' AND CHILDRENS' SHOES (DRESS AND SPORT)

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

ASSIGNMENT FROM: RYKA, INC.

TO: G.S.I , INC.

REC:10/7/98

09376025 CANADA REG NA

MARK: NITROGEN/ES & DESIGN

628839 APPLN DATE:

APPLN NO:

REG NO: 387428 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 09AU2006

04AP1989

ORIG REG DATE: 09AU1991 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES:

GOODS: MENS', WOMENS' AND CHILDRENS' SHOES (DRESS AND SPORT)

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

75

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

MARK: NITROGEN/ES

09376025

U. S. A.

REG

Z

APPLN NO: 74/685130 APPLN DATE: 06JE1995

REG NO: 1963545 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 19MR2006

ORIG REG DATE: 19MR1996 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: MENS', WOMENS' AND CHILDRENS' SHOES (DRESS AND SPORT)

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

ASSIGNMENT FROM: RYKA, INC.

TO: G.S.I., INC.

EXE: 9/9/98; REC: ; REEL: ; FRAME:

09376025 U. S. A. REG NA

002

MARK: NITROGEN/ES

NONE APPLN DATE:

09MY1989

APPLN NO:

REG NO: 1538273 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 09MY2009

ORIG REG DATE: 09MY1989 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: MENS', WOMENS' AND CHILDRENS' SHOES (DRESS AND SPORT)

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

DOCKET NO COUNTRY ----CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO 1

09376026 BENELUX REG NA

APPLN NO: MARK: BE STRONG 802117 APPLN DATE: 20AU1993

ORIG REG DATE: REG NO: 20AU1993 539417 STATUS: REG CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 20AU2003

GOODS: CLASSES: WOMENS' ATHLETIC SHOES N 25

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

ASSIGNMENT TO: G.S.I., INC.

FILED:9/23/98

09376026 MARK: BE STRONG CANADA REG NΑ

APPLN NO: 735401 APPLN DATE: 19AU1993

REG NO: 441823 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 14AP2010

ORIG REG DATE: 14AP1995 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES:

GOODS: ATHLETIC SHOES FOR WOMEN

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376026 DENMARK REG NA

MARK:

BE STRONG

APPLN NO: 5372/93 APPLN DATE: 20AU1993

REG NO: 8528/93 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 10DE2003

ORIG REG DATE: 10DE1993 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: N 25

GOODS: ATHLETIC SHOES FOR WOMEN

TEXT TYPE: RMK

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

ASSIGNMENT TO: G.S.I., INC.

77

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 FL NO

MARK: BE STRONG 09376026

GREAT BRIT

REG

Ä

APPLN NO: 1545538 APPLN DATE: 22FE1993

REG NO:

1545538

STATUS: REG

NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

22FE2000

ORIG REG DATE: 22FE1993 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

GOODS: CLASSES: WOMENS' ATHLETIC SHOES; ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 25 N 25

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

ASSIGNMENT FROM: RYKA, INC.

TO: G.S.I., INC.

FILED: 9/23/98; REC: 10/14/98

MARK: BE STRONG 09376026 W GERMANY REG

NA

APPLN NO: R54400/25 WZ APPLN DATE: 20AU1993

REG NO: 2027249 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 31AU2003

ORIG REG DATE: 21JL1994 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC

CLASSES: H

GOODS: FOOTWEAR, NAMELY SPORT SHOES FOR WOMEN

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

TO: G.S.I., INC.

REC:

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

09376026 ITALY REG NA

MARK: BE STRONG

APPLN NO: GE93C000253 APPLN DATE: 20AU1993

REG NO: 673009 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 20AU2003

ORIG REG DATE: 14MR1996 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: WOMENS' ATHLETIC SHOES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376026 S. AFRICA REG NA

MARK: BE STRONG

APPLN NO: NONE APPLN DATE: 12JE1997

REG NO: 93/10778 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 12JE2007

ORIG REG DATE: 12JE1997 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: CLOTHING, HEADWEAR, FOOTWEAR INCLUDING WOMENS' ATHLETIC SHOES;

PARTS AND ACCESSORIES FOR THE AFOREGOING

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

1.ASSIGNMENT FROM:RYKA, INC.

TO: G.S.I., INC.

FILED:10/26/98

2.REGISTERED USER:RYKA INC.

REC:

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

.

MARK: BE STRONG

09376026

SPAIN

25

55

APPLN NO: 1780838 APPLN DATE: 22SE1993

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES:

Z

25

GOODS: CLOTHING, HEADWEAR, FOOTWEAR INCLUDING WOMENS' ATHLETIC SHOES;

PARTS AND ACCESSORIES FOR THE AFOREGOING

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

MARK: 09376026 BE STRONG & DESIGN SWEDEN REG

NA

APPLN NO 93-07530 APPLN DATE: 20AU1993

REG NO: 308429 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 09FE2006

ORIG REG DATE: 09FE1996 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: N 25

GOODS: WOMENS' ATHLETIC SHOES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

ASSIGNMENT TO:G.S.I., INC.

REC:

80

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

MAKK: BE STRONG 09376026 U. S. A. REG

NA

REG NO: APPLN NO: 1797939 74/361260 STATUS: REG APPLN DATE: 22FE1993 NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 120C2003

ORIG REG DATE: 120C1993 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: ATHLETHIC SHOES FOR WOMEN

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

ASSIGNMENT FROM: RYKA, INC.

G.S.I., INC.

EXE:9/9/98;REC: ; REEL: ; FRAME :

09376028 U. S. A. DT.I NA

002

MARK: AQUEOUS

APPLN NO: 74/802768 APPLN DATE: 17DE1993

REG NO: 1970608 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 23AP2006

ORIG REG DATE: 23AP1996 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: Z

GOODS: WOMEN'S ATHLETIC SHOES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

ASSIGNMENT FROM: RYKA, INC.

TO: G.S.I., INC.

EXE:9/9/98;REC: ; REEL: ; FRAME:

œ.

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

09376031 U. S. A. REG X

MARK: RYKA (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: 75/129321 APPLN DATE: 02JL1996

REG NO: 2163216 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 09JE2008

ORIG REG DATE: 09JE1998 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: UNISEX CLOTHING, NAMELY, T-SHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, JACKE

TS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SHIRTS, SHORTS, PANTS, TANK TOPS, OVERALLS, SKI

RTS, DRESSES, BLOUSES, SOCKS, HOISERY, COATS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, S

KI WEAR, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, LEOTA

RDS, BODY SUITS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, SWEATERS, WARM UP

SUITS, VESTS, UNDERGARMENTS, UNDERWEAR, CLOTHING BELTS, GLOVES, M

ITTENS, HEAD WEAR, WRIST BANDS, HATS, SWEAT BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCA

RVES, TIES; AND FOOTWEAR

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

1.ASSIGNMENT FROM: RYKA, INC.

TO: RYKA INC.

EXE: 4/16/97; REC: 4/22/97; REEL: 1579; FRAME: 0538 (3 PAGES)

2.ASSIGNMENT FROM: RYKA, INC.

G.S.I., INC

EXE: 9/9/98; REC: ; REEL: ; FRAME:

PAGE:

82

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

09376042 AUSTRIA REG NA

MAKK: ÀPÈX

APPLN NO: APPLN DATE:

REG NO: 143.358 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 31AU2002

ORIG REG DATE: 12AU1992 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC

CLASSES: IN18,25

GOODS: SPORTS BAGS (NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES) (CL 18); PIECES O

F CLOTHING, INCLUDING SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, PULLUNDERS, PULLOVERS, SO

CKS, SHORTS, TIGHTS, WIND AND WATERRESISTANT SHIRTS AND PANTS; T

RUNKS, BATHING SUITS, JACKETS, PANTS, SWEATERS, TURTLENECK SHIRTS

,SKI SUITS, OVERALLS, WIND AND WEATHERPROTECTIVE JACKETS, COAT

S, CASUAL CLOTHING, INCLUDING CAPS, GLOVES AND ATHLETIC SHOES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

1. ASSIGNMENT TO: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC

FILED:10/17/96;REC:2/4/97

2. ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

FILED:10/7/98 TO: G.S.I., INC

8

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

X

09376042 BENELUX REG

MARK: APEX

APPLN NO: 775232 APPLN DATE: 31JA1992

REG NO: 512123 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 31JA2002

ORIG REG DATE: 31JA1992 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN18, 25

GOODS: SACKS, RUCKSACKS, HANDBAGS, BAGS FOR COMPUTERS, BAGS FOR CLIMBER

S, BEACH BAGS (CL 18); BERETS, BATHING CAPS, BATHING SUITS, BATH

ROBES, BATH SANDALS, BODICES (LINGERIES), CLOTHING, CAPS, (HEADWE

AR), COATS, COATS (TOP), UNDERSHIRTS, (SHIRT FRONT), CYCLIST CLOTH

TIC SHOES, JACKETS (CLOTHING), OVERALLS, PELISSES, SASHES FOR WE

ING, DRAWERS (CLOTHING), GAITERS, GLOVES, HOODS (CLOTHING), GYMNAS

AR, SCARES, SHIRTS, SOCKS, STUFF, SWEATERS, SWEAT-SHIRT, SWEAT, UNDE

RWEAR, T. SHIRT, TOPCOATS, WET SUITS FOR (WATER) SKIING (CL 25)

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

1.ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX ONE, INC.

TO: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

FILED: 9/12/96; REC: 9/16/96

2. ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

TO: G.S.I., INC.

FILED: 9/23/98

		TLENECK SHIRTS, SKI SUITS, OVERAALLS, WIND AND WEATHER PROTECTI	JITS, OVERAALLS, WIND	ENECK SHIRTS, SKI SU	TL
		TS AND PANTS, TRUNKS, BATHING SUITS, JACKETS, PANTS, SWEATERS, TUR	BATHING SUITS, JACKET	S AND PANTS, TRUNKS, B	TS
		WEATSHIRTS, SOCKS, SHORTS, TIGHTS, WIND AND WATER RESISTANT SHIR	RTS, TIGHTS, WIND AND	EATSHIRTS, SOCKS, SHOR	E
		OES,ATHLETIC BAGS,CLOTHING NAMELY,SHIRTS,T-SHIRTS,TANKTOPS,S	OTHING NAMELY, SHIRTS	ES, ATHLETIC BAGS, CLO	OE
		ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR NAMELY, CLEATED AND NON CLEATED ATHLETIC SH	MELY, CLEATED AND NON	THLETIC FOOTWEAR NAM	GOODS: AT
					CLASSES:
		OWNER: G.S.I., INC.	CURRENT RECORDED OWNER:	E:	ORIG REG DATE:
		NEXT RENEWAL DATE:	STATUS: FIL		REG NO:
		010C1998	APPLN DATE: 0	892051	APPLN NO:
					MARK: APEX
	02	NA	REG	CANADA	09376042
					EFF:5/29/98
			RNATIONAL, INC.	ASSIGNMENT TO: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC	ASSIGNMENT T
				RMK	TEXT TYPE: RMK
				.I., INC.	CLIENT: G.S.I., INC
					S
		VE JACKETS, COATS, CASUAL HEADWEAR NAMELY, CLOTH CAPS AND GLOVE	UAL HEADWEAR NAMELY,	E JACKETS, COATS, CASU	VE
		TLENECK SHIRTS, SKI SUITS, OVERAALLS, WIND AND WEATHER PROTECTI	UITS,OVERAALLS,WIND	LENECK SHIRTS, SKI SU	71.
		TS AND PANTS, TRUNKS, BATHING SUITS, JACKETS, PANTS, SWEATERS, TUR	BATHING SUITS,JACKET	S AND PANTS, TRUNKS, E	TS
		WEATSHIRTS, SOCKS, SHORTS, TIGHTS, WIND AND WATER RESISTANT SHIR	RTS, TIGHTS, WIND AND	EATSHIRTS, SOCKS, SHOR	WE
		OES,ATHLETIC BAGS,CLOTHING NAMELY,SHIRTS,T-SHIRTS,TANKTOPS,S	OTHING NAMELY, SHIRTS	ES,ATHLETIC BAGS,CLC	Он
		ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR NAMELY, CLEATED AND NON CLEATED ATHLETIC SH	MELY, CLEATED AND NON	THLETIC FOOTWEAR NAM	GOODS: AT
					CLASSES:
		OWNER: G.S.I., INC.	CURRENT RECORDED OWNER:	TE:	ORIG REG DATE:
		NEXT RENEWAL DATE:	STATUS: FIL		REG NO:
		23DE1991	APPLN DATE: 2	696001	APPLN NO:
				×	MARK: APEX
		NA	ŔĔĠ	CANADA	09376042
	:	1 1 1	1	1	1
	FL NO	PE FILING TP:	CASE TYPE	COUNTRY	DOCKET NO
23DE1998 10 21		REPORTER	PCMASTER REPORTER		<pre> FILE REPORT</pre>

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0561 PAGE:

						INC.	CLIENT: G.S.I., INC
							S
			PS AND GLOVE	LY, CLOTH CA	VE JACKETS, COATS, CASUAL HEADWEAR NAMELY, CLOTH CAPS AND GLOVE	CKETS, COATS, CASU	VE JAC
			HER PROTECTI	ND AND WEAT	TLENECK SHIRTS, SKI SUITS, OVERAALLS, WIND AND WEATHER PROTECTI	CK SHIRTS,SKI SU	TLENEC
			SWEATERS, TUR	KETS, PANTS,	TS AND PANTS, TRUNKS, BATHING SUITS, JACKETS, PANTS, SWEATERS, TUR	PANTS, TRUNKS, B	TS AND
			SISTANT SHIR	ND WATER RE	WEATSHIRTS, SOCKS, SHORTS, TIGHTS, WIND AND WATER RESISTANT SHIR	HIRTS, SOCKS, SHOR	WEATSP
			'S, TANKTOPS, S	RTS, T-SHIRT	OES, ATHLETIC BAGS, CLOTHING NAMELY, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, TANKTOPS, S	THLETIC BAGS,CLO	OES, AT
			ATHLETIC SH	NON CLEATED	ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR NAMELY, CLEATED AND NON CLEATED ATHLETIC SH	TIC FOOTWEAR NAM	GOODS: ATHLET
							CLASSES:
			G.S.I., INC.	DED OWNER:	CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.	190C1993	ORIG REG DATE:
		190C2003	NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 190C2003	NEXT	STATUS: REG	414683	REG NO:
				190C1993	APPLN DATE:	414683	APPLN NO:
							MARK - APEY
			NA		REG	CHILE	09376042
		:	1	r 1 1			
		FL NO	FILING TP:	TYPE	CASE TYPE	COUNTRY	DOCKET NO
10 21 PAGE:	23DE1998 1			PCMASTER REPORTER	PCMASTI		MASTER FILE REPORT

GOODS:

FOOTWEAR

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

REG NO:

187034

STATUS: REG

NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 15FE2006

APPLN DATE:

CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

MARK: APEX APPLN NO:

09376042

COLOMBIA

REG

Ā

ORIG REG DATE: 15FE1996

CLASSES: IN 25

TRADEMARK REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0562

REPORT CLIENT: G.S.I., INC. ORIG REG DATE: GOODS: CLASSES: REG NO: APPLN NO: 09376042 MARK: APEX FILED: 9/3/96; REC: 1/30/97 MARK: APEX ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX ONE, INC TEXT TYPE: RMK CLIENT: G.S.I., INC. GOODS: CLASSES: IN18, 25 ORIG REG DATE: REG NO: APPLN NO: 09376042 1 1 1 1 1 1 DOCKET NO ALL PURPOSE ATHLETIC BAGS (CL 18); CLOTHING, NAMELY, SHIRTS, T-S ALL THE GOODS (CL 18); CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR, HEADGEAR; EXCEPT GOLF HIRTS, TANKTOPS, SWEATSHIRTS, SOCKS, SHORTS, TIGHTS, WIND MATE TH CAPS, GLOVES, AND ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR (CL 25) EATHER PROTECTIVE JACKETS, COATS, CASUAL HEADWEAR NAMELY - CLO NTS, SWEATERS, TURTLENECK SHIRTS, SKI SUITS, OVERALLS, WIND AND W R RESISTANT SHIRTS AND PANTS, TRUNKS, BATHING SUITS, JACKETS, PA IN18,25 CLOTHING, GOLF FOOTWEAR AND GOLF HEADGEAR TO: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC. 13JA1992 03NO1993 92 400983 92 400983 FRANCE FINLAND COUNTRY 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 STATUS: REG STATUS: REG CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. APPLN DATE: APPLN DATE: PCMASTER REPORTER REG REG CASE TYPE 1 1 1 13JA1992 NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 12JA2002 NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 1 1 1 1 1 1 FILING TP: NA NA 03NO2003 FL NO 23DE1998 10 21 PAGE:

2. ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

TO:G.S.I., INC.

REG.:10/30/98;REG.NO.:265850

REG::10/8/96;REG:NO::207377

1.ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX ONE, INC.

TO: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

TRADEMARK REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0563

87

09376042 GREAT BRIT REG NA

DOCKET NO

COUNTRY

CASE TYPE

FILING TP:

FL NO

APPLN NO: NONE APPLN DATE: 24DE1991
REG NO: 1486634 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 24DE1998

ORIG REG DATE: 24DE1991 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. CLASSES: IN 18

FILED:9/4/96;REC:10/1/96
2.ASSIGNMENT FROM:APEX SPORTS II

1.ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX ONE, INC.

CLIENT: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

BAGS, TOTE-BAGS AND GRIPS

GOODS:

TEXT TYPE: RMK

2.ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

TO: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

TO:G.S.I., INC.

FILED:9/23/98;REC:10/8/98

? FILE REPORT		PCMASTER REPORTER		23DE1998	10 21	PAGE:	œ œ
DOCKET NO	COUNTRY	CASE TYPE FILING TP:	FL NO				
1 1 1 1 1 1	1 1 1 1		1 1				
09376042	W GERMANY	REG NA					
MARK: APEX							
APPLN NO:	A 51693	APPLN DATE: 08JA1992					
REG NO:	2027526	STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE:	TE: 31JA2003				
ORIG REG DATE:	05JA1993	CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.	?'				
CLASSES: IN18,25	, 25						
GOODS: ATHLE	TIC BAGS INCLUDIN	ATHLETIC BAGS INCLUDING SUCH MADE OF LEATHER (CL 18); CLOTHIN	[N				
G, IN	PARTICULAR SHIRTS	G, IN PARTICULAR SHIRTS MADE OF WIND AND WEATHER RESISTANT MA	ľΑ				
TERIA	LS,T-SHIRTS,TOPS,	TERIALS, T-SHIRTS, TOPS, SWEATSHIRTS, SOCKS, SHORTS, TIGHTS, TRUNKS	ŝ				
MIMS,	SUITS, JACKETS, INC	SWIMSUITS, JACKETS, INCLUDING WIND AND WEATHER PROTECTIVE JAC	ň				
KETS,	TROUSERS, SWEATERS	KETS, TROUSERS, SWEATERS, SKI SUITS, OVERALLS, COATS; HEADWEAR IN	24				
PARTI	CULAR CLOTH CAPS;	PARTICULAR CLOTH CAPS; GLOVES; FOOTWEAR IN PARTICULAR ATLETIC	,				
FOOTW	FOOTWEAR (CL 25)						
CLIENT: G.S.I., INC	INC.						

CLASSES: ORIG REG DATE: 17JL1994 APPLN NO: MARK: APEX REG NO: GOODS: 09376042 SHIRTS AND PANTS, SWEATERS, TURTLENECK SHIRTS, SKI SUITS, OVERAL ATHLETIC BAGS (CL 18); CLOTHING, NAMELY SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, TANKTO PS, SWEATSHIRTS, SOCKS, SHORTS, TIGHTS, WIND AND WATER RESISTANT IN18,25 108698 GREECE NONE STATUS: REG CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. APPLN DATE: REG 20AP1992 NEXT RENEWAL DATE: NA 20AP2002

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

AMELY CLOTH CAPS, GLOVES, AND ATLETIC FOOTWEAR (CL 25)

LS, WIND AND WATER PROTECTIVE JACKETS, COATS, CASUAL HEADWEAR, N

REC:

2.ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC

TO: G.S.I., INC.

1.ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX ONE, INC.

TO: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

09376042 HONG KONG REG NA 002

APPLN NO: 97/03293 APPLN DATE: 12MR1997

MARK: APEX

REG NO: 09167/1998 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 12MR2004

ORIG REG DATE: 12MR1997 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

GOODS: CLOTHING, OUTERCLOTHING, HOSIERY, SOCKS, HEADWEAR AND FOOTWEAR

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES:

Ä

25

09376042 IRELAND REG NA MARK: APEX

002

REG NO: 148700 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 30DE1998

APPLN DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: 30DE1991 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES:

N

APPLN NO:

GOODS: CLOTHING, NAMELY, SHIRTS, T. SHIRTS, TANKTOPS, SWEATSHIRTS, SOCKS, S

HORTS, TIGHTS, WIND AND WATER RESISTANT SHIRTS AND PANTS, TRUNK S, BATHING SUITS, JACKETS, PANTS, SWEATERS, TURTLENECK SHIRTS, SKI

SUITS, OVERALLS, WIND AND WEATHER PROTECTIVE JACKETS, COATS, CA

SUAL HEADWEAR-CLOTH CAPS, GLOVEES, AND ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC

FILED:11/13/98

TO: G.S.I., INC.

		ND WATER RESIS KETS, PANTS, SWE D AND WEATHER CAPS, GLOVES, A	GHTS, WIND ANG SUITS, JACK G SUITS, JACK VERALLS, WINN DWEAR, CLOTH	SOCKS, SHORTS, TI S, TRUNKS, BATHIN RTS, SKI SUITS, O OATS, CASUAL HEA	ANKTOPS, SWEATSHIRTS, SOCKS, SHORTS, TIGHTS, WIND AND WATER RESISTANT SHIRTS AND PANTS, TRUNKS, BATHING SUITS, JACKETS, PANTS, SWEATERS, TURTLENECK SHIRTS, SKI SUITS, OVERALLS, WIND AND WEATHER PROTECTIVE JACKETS, COATS, CASUAL HEADWEAR, CLOTH CAPS, GLOVES, A	ANKTO TANT ATER: PROTI	
		RTS, T-SHIRTS, T	LOTHING; SHII	BAGS (CL 18);C	ALL PURPOSE ATHLETIC BAGS (CL 18);CLOTHING;SHIRTS,T-SHIRTS,T		GOODS:
					8,25	S: IN18,25	CLASSES:
		CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.	ORDED OWNER	CURRENT REC		ORIG REG DATE:	ORIG F
		NEXT RENEWAL DATE:	NEX.	STATUS: FIL			REG NO:
		œ	: 03JE1998	APPLN DATE:	98/2291	N O:	APPLN NO:
						MARK: APEX	MARK:
	003	NA		REG	IRELAND)42	09376042
	:	1	:	:		1 1	1
	FL NO	FILING TP:	CASE TYPE	CAS	COUNTRY	NO	DOCKET NO
23DE1998 10 21		ZJ.	PCMASTER REPORTER	PCMAS		PORT	! FILE REPORT

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

ND ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR

GOODS:

ALL PURPOSE ATHLETIC BAGS (CL 18); CLOTHING; SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, T

ANKTOPS, SWEATSHIRTS, SOCKS, SHORTS, TIGHTS, WIND AND WATER RESIS

TANT SHIRTS AND PANTS, TRUNKS, BATHING SUITS, JACKETS, PANTS, SWE

CLASSES: ORIG REG DATE:

IN18,25

REG NO: APPLN NO: MARK: APEX 09376042

98/36145

APPLN DATE:

03JE1998

STATUS: FIL

NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

IRELAND

REG

NA A

004

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

ND ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR

PROTECTIVE JACKETS, COATS, CASUAL HEADWEAR, CLOTH CAPS, GLOVES, A ATERS, TURTLENECK SHIRTS, SKI SUITS, OVERALLS, WIND AND WEATHER

TRADEMARK REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0567

PAGE:

91

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

09376042 ISRAEL REG NA

002

APPLN NO: NONE APPLN DATE: 260C1992

MARK: APEX

REG NO: 85073 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 260C1999
ORIG REG DATE: 050C1995 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR; ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 25

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

1.ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX ONE, INC.

TO: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC

70.00

FILED:11/3/98

2.ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

TO: G.S.I., INC

FILED:11/3/98

09376042 ITALY REG NA

MARK: APEX

APPLN NO: T092C001624 APPLN DATE: 11AU1992

REG NO: 635579 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 11AUZ002

ORIG REG DATE: 23NO1994 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: FOOTWEAR

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX ONE, INC.

IO: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

REC:2/14/97

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

09376042 LEBANON REG NA

MARK: APEX

APPLN NO: NONE APPLN DATE: 02JA1993

REG NO: 59832 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 02JA2008

ORIG REG DATE: 02JA1993 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN18,25

GOODS: ALL PURPOSE ATHLETIC BAGS (CL 18); CLOTHING, NAMELY SHIRTS, T-S

HIRTS, TANKTOPS, SWEATSHIRTS, SOCKS, SHORTS, TIGHTS, WIND AND WATE

R RESISTANT SHIRTS AND PANTS, TRUNKS, BATHING SUITS, JACKETS, PA

NTS, SWEATERS, TURTLENECK SHIRTS, SKI SUITS, OVERALLS, WIND AND WEATHER PROTECTIVE JACKETS, COATS, CASUAL HEADWEAR NAMELY CLOTH

CAPS, GLOVES, AND ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR (CL 28)

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376042 MACAO REG NA 002

MARK: APEX

APPLN NO:

APPLN DATE

REG NO: 12263 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 14AP2004

ORIG REG DATE: 14AP1994 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25
GOODS: CLOTHING.

GOODS: CLOTHING, INCLUDING SPORTS' CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR, HATS AND GL

OVES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

₹ FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998

10 21

PAGE:

93

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE 1111 FILING TP:

FL NO

MEXICO REG Z

APPLN NO: NONE APPLN DATE: 29JA1992

MARK: APEX

09376042

REG NO: 432863 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 29JA2002

ORIG REG DATE: 02AP1993 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: Z 25

GOODS: CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR, HATTERY, NAMELY, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, TANKTOPS, SW

EATSHIRTS, SOCKS, SHORTS, TIGHTS, WIND AND WATER RESISTANT SHIRT

S AND PANTS, TRUNKS, BATHING SUITS, JACKETS, PANTS, SWEATERS, TURT LENECK SHIRTS, SKI SUITS, OVERALLS, WIND AND WEATHER PROTECTIVE

JACKETS, COATS, CASUAL HEADWEARNAMELY, CLOTH CAPS, GLOVES AND A

THLETIC FOOTWEAR

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

1.ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX SPORTS, INC

To: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

FILED:12/9/96;REC:12/26/96

2. ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

G.S.I., INC

FILED:10/28/98

DAGE .	23DF1998 10 21	PCMASTER REPORTER	MASTER FILE REPORT

94

09376042 DOCKET NO NEW ZEALAN COUNTRY REG CASE TYPE FILING TP: Ä FL NO ;

MARK: APEX

REG NO: APPLN NO: 21891 21891 STATUS: REG APPLN DATE: 160C1987 NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

160C2008

CLASSES: ORIG REG DATE: NA 38 140C1987 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC. GOODS: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING READY-MADE

TEXT TYPE: RMK

1. ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX ONE

T0: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC

2.ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC

REC:11/12/98

G.S.I., INC

REC:11/12/98

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

GOODS:

CLOTHING, INCLUDING SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SOCKS, SHORTS,

LS, WIND AND WEATHER PROTECTIVE JACKETS, COATS, CASUAL CLOTHING TS, JACKETS, PANTS, SWEATERS, TURTLENECK SHIRTS, SKI SUITS, OVERAL TIGHTS, WIND AND WATER RESISTANT SHIRTS AND PANTS, BATHING SUI

CLOTH CAPS, GLOVES AND ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR

CLASSES:

Ï

25

ORIG REG DATE: 23JE1993

REG NO: APPLN NO: MARK: APEX 09376042

PERU

REG

Ä

002

215428 461

APPLN DATE:

23JE1993

STATUS: REG

NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

23JE2003

CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC

MASTER FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21

PAGE:

95

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

MARK: APEX 09376042 POLAND REG

Ä

APPLIN NO: Z.115532 APPLN DATE: 230C1992

REG NO:

82368

STATUS: REG

NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 230C2002

ORIG REG DATE: 12DE1994 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN18,25

ALL PURPOSE ATHLETIC BAGS (CL 18); CLOTHING, NAMELY SHIRTS, T-S

HIRTS, TANKTOPS, UNDERSHIRTS, SHORTS, TIGHTS, WIND AND WATER RESI

STANT SHIRTS AND PANTS, TRUNKS, BATHING SUITS, JACKETS, PANTS, SW

EATERS, TURTLENECK SHIRTS, BLOUSES, SKI SUITS, OVERALLS, WIND AND WEATHER PROTECTIVE JACKETS, COATS, CASUAL HEADWEAR NAMELY CLO

TH CAPS, GLOVES, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR (CL 25)

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

1. ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX ONE, INC

APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

REC:8/29/97

2. ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

TO: G.S.I., INC

FILED:

DOCKET NO	COUNTRY	CASE TYPE	FILING TP:	FL NO
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	:	,	:
09376042	PORTUGAL	REG	NA	002
MARK: APEX				
APPLN NO:	285621	APPLN DATE: 20AU1992		
REG NO:	285621	STATUS: REG NEXT	NEXT RENEWAL DATE:	26AP2004
ORIG REG DATE:	26AP1994	CURRENT RECORDED OWNER:	G.S.I., INC.	
CLASSES: IN	25			
GOODS: CLOTH	IING, INCLUDING SF	CLOTHING, INCLUDING SPORTS' CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR, HATS AND GL	R, HATS AND GL	
OVES				
CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.	INC.			
TEXT TYPE: RMK				
ASSIGNMENT FR	1.ASSIGNMENT FROM:APEX ONE,INC.			
To:		APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		
REC:1/20/97				
ASSIGNMENT FR	2.ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX SPORTS I	INTERNATIONAL, INC.		
TO:	G.S.I., INC.			
REC:				
09376042	S. AFRICA	REG	NA	002
MARK: APEX				
APPLN NO:	NONE	APPLN DATE: 300C1992		
REG NO:	92/9304	STATUS: REG NEXT	RENEWAL DATE:	30002002
ORIG REG DATE:	120C1995	CURRENT RECORDED OWNER:	G.S.I., INC.	
CLASSES: IN	25			
GOODS: CLOTH	ING, INCLUDING SH	CLOTHING, INCLUDING SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, TANKTOPS, SWEATSHIRTS, SOCK	ATSHIRTS, SOCK	
S, SHO	RTS, TIGHTS, WIND	S, SHORTS, TIGHTS, WIND AND WATER RESISTANT SHIRTS AND PANTS, TR	AND PANTS, TR	
UNKS, I	BATHING SUITS, JA	UNKS, BATHING SUITS, JACKETS, PANTS, SWEATERS, TURTLENECK SHIRTS,	ENECK SHIRTS,	
SKI SI	UITS,OVERALLS,WI	SKI SUITS, OVERALLS, WIND AND WEATHER PROTECTIVE JACKETS, COATS	JACKETS, COATS	
AND (SLOVES; FOOTWEAR,	AND GLOVES; FOOTWEAR, INCLUDING ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR; HEADGEAR, IN	R;HEADGEAR, IN	
CLUDII	NG CLOTH CAPS; AC	CLUDING CLOTH CAPS; ACCESSORIES THEREFOR		

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0573 R FILE REPORT

PCMASTER REPORTER

23DE1998 10 21

PAGE:

96

? FILE REPORT		PCMASTER REPORTER	PORTER		23DE1998 10 21	PAGE:	97
				!			
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			;	1 1			
09376042	SAUDI ARAB	REG	NA	002			
MARK: APEX							
APPLN NO:	NONE	APPLN DATE: 28	28JL1992				
REG NO:	289/12	STATUS: REG	NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 07AP2002	07AP2002			
ORIG REG DATE:	26JL1993	CURRENT RECORDED	CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.				
CLASSES: IN	25						
GOODS: CLOTH	HING, NAMELY, SHIRTS,	T-SHIRTS, TANKTOPS,	CLOTHING, NAMELY, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, TANKTOPS, SWEATSHIRTS, SOCKS, S				
HORTS	S,TIGHTS,WIND AND W	ATER RESISTANT SHI	HORTS, TIGHTS, WIND AND WATER RESISTANT SHIRTS AND PANTS, TRUNK				
S, BA	THING SUITS, JACKETS	, PANTS, SWEATERS, TU	S, BATHING SUITS, JACKETS, PANTS, SWEATERS, TURTLENECK SHIRTS, SKI				
SUIT	TS,OVERALLS,WIND AN	ID WEATHER PROTECTI	SUITS, OVERALLS, WIND AND WEATHER PROTECTIVE JACKETS, COATS, CA				
.SUAL	HEADWEAR NAMELY CI	OTH CAPS, GLOVES AN	SUAL HEADWEAR NAMELY CLOTH CAPS, GLOVES AND ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR				

GOODS: CLOTHING, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEATS HIRTS, SOCKS, SHORTS, TIGHTS, WATER-PROOF SHIRTS AND TROUSERS, JA

CLASSES: ORIG REG DATE:

Z

20AP1994 1.724.816

REG NO:

APPLN NO:

NONE

APPLN DATE:

14001992

REG

NA

002

STATUS: REG

NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

140C2002

CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

MARK: APEX

09376042

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

ES; SPORTS FOOTWEAR

DUNGAREES, WIND AND WEATER PROTECTIVE JACKETS AND DRESSES, COA CKETS, TROUSERS, SWEATERS, TURTLENECK KNITWEAR ITEMS, SKI SUITS,

TS; CASUAL HEADGEAR IN OTHER WORDS, CLOTH CAPS, CAPS, DRESS GLOV

ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX ONE, INC.

APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

FILED:12/12/96;REC:4/2/97

MASTER FILE REPORT
PCMASTER REPORTER
23DE1998 10 21
PAGE:

98

ORIG REG DATE: GOODS: CLASSES: REG NO: APPLN NO: MARK: 09376042 DOCKET NO APEX GHTS, PROTECTION CLOTHING AGAINST WIND AND WATER, BATHING TRUN CLOTHING, NAMELY SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, TOPS, COLLEGE SHIRTS, SOCKS, TI SES, SKI OVERALLS, PROTECTION JACKETS AGAINST WIND AND WATER, C KS, SWIM SUITS, JACKETS, TROUSERS, JUMPERS, POLO-JUMPERS, SKI DRES N 25 07AP1995 SWEDEN 265694 92-00112 COUNTRY : STATUS: REG CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. APPLN DATE: 07AP1992 REG CASE TYPE NEXT RENEWAL DATE: FILING NA TP: 07AP2005 FL NO

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

OATS, HEADGEAR AND SPORT SHOES

TEXT TYPE: RMK

ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX ONE, INC.

TO: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

FILED: 9/11/96; REC; 10/7/96

09376042 SWITZERLAN REG

NΑ

MARK: APEX

APPLN NO: NONE APPLN DATE: 24DE1991

REG NO: 394.781 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

CLASSES: IN18,25

ORIG REG DATE:

24DE1991

CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

24DE2011

GOODS: BAGS (CL 18); FOOTWEAR, CLOTHING (CL 25)

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

1.ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX ONE

TO: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

REG.:11/12/96

2. ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

TO: G.S.I., INC. FILED:10/20/98

							INC.	CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.	CLI
						OCKS	CLOTH CAPS, GLOVES, SOCKS	GOODS: CLOTH	600
							39	CLASSES: NA	CLA
					WNER: G.S.I., INC.	CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.	010C1992	ORIG REG DATE: 010C1992	ORI
				010C2002	NEXT RENEWAL DATE:	STATUS: REG	572072	REG NO:	REG
						APPLN DATE:		APPLN NO:	APP
								MARK: APEX	MAR
					ΝA	REG	TATWAN	09376042	260
				}	;		2 1 1 1	,	, ,
				FL NO	FILING TP:	CASE TYPE	COUNTRY	DOCKET NO	DOC
99	PAGE:	12.01	1996		CALLA				
3	3	100	33751000		ORTER	PCMASTER REPORTER		R FILE REPORT	R FILE

GOODS: CLASSES: ORIG REG DATE: APPLN NO: MARK: APEX 09376042 REG NO: SPORT SHOES NA 41 01AU1992 567424 TAIWAN STATUS: REG CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. APPLN DATE: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 01AU2002 NA 002

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

REG NO: APPLN NO: MARK: APEX 09376042 567517 TAIWAN STATUS: REG APPLN DATE: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: NA 01AU2002 003

GOODS: CLASSES: NA 43 BAGS

ORIG REG DATE:

01AU1992

CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

? FILE REPORT CLASSES: ORIG REG DATE: APPLN NO: GOODS: REG NO: MARK: APEX 09376042 FILED: 9/1/97; EFF: 12/30/97 CLIENT: G.S.I., INC. ASSIGNMENT TO: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC. TEXT TYPE: RMK GOODS: CLASSES: ORIG REG DATE: REG NO: APPLN NO: MARK: APEX 09376042 DOCKET NO JEWELRY, NAMELY PINS (CL 14); EDUCATIONAL SERVICES, NAMELY, ORGA CLOTHING, NAMELY, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, TANK TOPS, SWEATSHIRTS, SOCKS, IN14,41 ASUAL HEADWEAR NAMELY CLOTH CAPS I SUITS, OVERALLS, WIND AND WEATHER PROTECTIVE JACKETS, COATS, C KS, BATHING SUITS, JACKETS, PANTS, SWEATERS, TURTLENECK SHIRTS, SK SHORTS, TIGHTS, WIND AND WATER RESISTANT SHIRTS AND PANTS, TRUN N 02DE1986 260C1992 1419134 73/598207 U. S. A. 141391 COUNTRY TURKEY STATUS: REG STATUS: REG CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. APPLN DATE: APPLN DATE: PCMASTER REPORTER REG REG CASE TYPE 12MY1986 NEXT RENEWAL DATE: NEXT RENEWAL DATE: FILING TP: ΝA ΝÀ 02DE2006 30SE2002 FL NO 23DE1998 10 21 PAGE: 100

EXE:5/3/96;REC:5/28/96;REEL:1468;FRAME:0335 (5 PAGES)

TO: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

2. ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

G.S.I., INC.; REEL:

; FRAME:

EXE:9/25/98;REC:

1. ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX ONE, INC.

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

OF PHYSICAL FITNESS

NIZING AND CONDUCTING CONFERENCES AND SEMINARS IN THE FIELD

TEXT TYPE: RMK

₹ FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21 PAGE: 101

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: . . . FL NO

09376042 S. A. 찚 Ä 003

APPLN NO: MARK: APEX 74/611730 APPLN DATE: 16DE1994

REG NO: 1948640 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 16JA2006

ORIG REG DATE: 16JA1996 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN18,25

HIRTS, TANKTOPS, SWEATSHIRTS, SHORTS, WIND AND WATER RESISTANT S

ALL PURPOSE ATHLETIC BAGS (CL 18); CLOTHING; NAMELY SHIRTS, T-S

GOODS:

HIRTS AND PANTS, TRUNKS, JACKETS, PANTS, TURTLENECK SHIRTS, WIND AND WEATHER PROTECTIVE JACKETS, TEAM UNIFORMS AND ATHLETIC FO

OTWEAR, AND CASUAL HEADWEAR, NAMELY CLOTH CAPS (CL 25)

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

1. ASSIGNMENT FROM: AFEX ONE, INC

TO: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

EXE:5/3/96; REC:5/28/96; REEL:1468; FRAME:0335 (5 PAGES)

2. ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC

G.S.I., INC

EXE: 9/25/98; REC: ; REEL: ; FRAME :

MARK: APEX

09376042

U. S. A.

OLI

NA

002

APPLN NO: 75/154245 APPLN DATE: 22AU1996

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

CLASSES: N 25 ORIG REG DATE:

GOODS: CLOTHING, NAMELY, SOCKS, TIGHTS, BATHING SUITS, SKI PANTS, GLOVES

WIND AND WEATHER PROTECTIVE CAPES, SWEATERS, OVERALLS, SPANDEX-

BASED TOPS AND BOTTOMS, AND HEADBANDS

CLIENT: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21 PAGE:

102

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

MARK: APEX ONE

09376043

U. S. A.

REG

X

 APPLN NO:
 74/802331
 APPLN DATE:
 19MR1990

 REG NO:
 1902094
 STATUS:
 REG
 NEXT RENEWAL DATE:
 27JE2005

ORIG REG DATE: 27JE1995 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN18, 25

GOODS: ALL PURPOSE ATHLETIC BAGS (CL 18); CLOTHING; NAMELY, SHIRTS, T-S

HIRTS, TANK-TOPS, SWEATSHIRTS, SHORTS, WIND AND WATER RESISTANT

SHIRTS AND PANTS, TRUNKS, JACKETS, PANTS, TURTLENECK SHIRTS, WIND

AND WEATHER PROTECTIVE JACKETS, CASUAL HEADWEAR, NAMELY, CLOTH

CAPS, ITEMS OF THE FOREGOING TYPES IN THE NATURE OF TEAM UN

IFORMS, AND ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR (CL 25)

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

1.ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX ONE, INC

TO: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC

EXE:5/3/96; REC:5/28/96; REEL:1468; FRAME:0335 (5 PAGES)

2.ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

TO: G.S.I., INC

; REEL: ; FRAME:

EXE: 9/25/98; REC:

! FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21 PAGE:

103

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

MARK: APEX AND DESIGN

U. S. A.

REG

Ņ

09376044

APPLN NO: 72/055469 APPLN DATE: 17JL1958

REG NO: 677376 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 21AP1999

ORIG REG DATE: 21AP1959 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC

CLASSES: IN 25

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC. GOODS: RUBBER BOOTS AND SHOES

TEXT TYPE: RMK

1.ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX ONE, INC

APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC

EXE:5/3/96; REC:5/28/96; REEL:1458; FRAME:0335 (5 PAGES)

2.ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC

G.S.I., INC.

EXE: 9/25/98; REC: ; REEL: ; FRAME :

MARK: APEX AND DESIGN 09376044 U. S. A. REG NA 002

APPLN NO: 72/055470 APPLN DATE: 17JL1958

676759 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 07AP1999

ORIG REG DATE: 07AP1959 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: N 25

GOODS: RUBBER BOOTS AND SHOES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC. TEXT TYPE: RMK

1.ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX ONE, INC.

APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

EXE:5/3/96; REC:5/28/96; REEL:1468; FRAME:0335 (5 PAGES)

2.ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

G.S.I., INC.

EXE: 9/25/98; REC: REEL FRAME

! FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21 PAGE:

104

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

09376045 GREAT BRIT REG

Z

MARK: YOU CAN'T FAKE THIS

APPLN NO: NONE APPLN DATE: 310C1994

REG NO: 1556245 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 310C2004

ORIG REG DATE: 310C1994 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 18

GOODS: ALL PURPOSE ATHLETIC BAGS, BAGS, LUGGAGE, TRUNKS, TRAVELLING BAG

S, CASES FOR TRAVELLING, UMBRELLAS

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

1. ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX ONE, INC.

TO: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

FILED:9/4/96;REC:10/1/96

2.ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

TO: G.S.I., INC.

FILED:9/23/98;REC:10/8/98

₹ FILE REPORT	
PCMASTER REPORTER	
23DE1998 10 21	
PAGE:	

105

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

บริสั*1*6045 GREAT BRIT REG NA 002

MARK: YOU CAN'T FAKE THIS

APPLN NO: NONE APPLN DATE: 310C1994

REG NO: 1556246 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 310C2004

ORIG REG DATE: 310C1994 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, TANKTOPS, SWEATSHIRTS, SOCKS, SHORTS, TIGHTS, WIN

D AND WATER RESISTANT SHIRTS, TROUSERS AND PANTS, TRUNKS, BATHI

NG SUITS, TROUSERS, PANTS, SWEATERS, TURTLENECK SHIRTS, SKI SUITS

, SKIWEAR, OVERALLS, WIND AND WEATHER PROTECTIVE JACKETS, COATS,

TROUSERS, CASUAL HEADWEAR, CLOTH CAPS, GLOVES, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

1.ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX ONE, INC.

TO: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

FILED:9/4/96;REC:10/1/96

2.ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

TO: G.S.I., INC.

FILED:9/23/98;REC:10/8/98

? FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21 PAGE: 106

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

09376045 W GERMANY REG ΖZ

MARK: YOU CAN'T FAKE THIS

APPLN NO: A 55933/25WZ APPLN DATE: 01DE1993

2908004 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 31DE2003

ORIG REG DATE: 21JE1995 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN18,25

GOODS: BAGS (CL 18); FOOTWEAR, CLOTHING (CL 25)

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

1.ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX ONE, INC

TO: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC

2. ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC

EFF:6/5/98

TO: G.S.I., INC.

REC:

09376045 U. S. A. REG

Ä

MARK: YOU CAN'T FAKE THIS

APPLN NO: 74/802081 APPLN DATE: 02JE1993

REG NO: 1896716 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 30MY2005

ORIG REG DATE: 30MY1995 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN18,25

GOODS: ALL PURPOSE ATHLETIC BAGS (CL 18); CLOTHING; NAMELY, SHIRTS, T-S

HIRTS, TANKTOPS, SHORTS, SWEATSHIRTS, JACKETS, PANTS AND CASUAL H

EADWEAR, NAMELY, CLOTH CAPS (CL 25)

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

1.ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX ONE, INC

TO: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

EXE:5/3/96; REC:5/28/96; REEL:1468; FRAME:0335 (5 PAGES)

2.ASSIGNMENT FROM: APEX SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

G.S.I., INC

EXE: 9/25/98; REC: ; REEL: ; FRAME:

R FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21

PAGE:

107

DOCKET NO FL NO

COUNTRY

CASE TYPE

FILING TP:

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

09376046

BENELUX

REG

NA

APPLN NO: 916953 APPLN DATE: 29MY1998

REG NO: ORIG REG DATE: STATUS: FIL CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. NEXT RENEWAL DATE

CLASSES: Ä 25

MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC

09376046 DENMARK REG

Z

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: VA 02.352 1998 APPLN DATE: 29MY1998

ORIG REG DATE: REG NO: STATUS: FIL CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. NEXT RENEWAL DATE

CLASSES: Z 25

R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC

PAGE:

108

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

09376046

FINLAND

REG

Ŗ

APPLN NO 199800813 APPLN DATE: 02MR1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. NEXT RENEWAL DATE

ORIG REG DATE: CLASSES N 25

GOODS: CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED) 09376046 REG

NA

137319 APPLN DATE: 14JL1998

APPLN NO:

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE

CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: ORIG REG DATE: ¥ 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T. SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES

MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

? FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21

PAGE:

109

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

09376046 NORWAY REG N

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

APPLN NO: 9804656 APPLN DATE: 29MY1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: Ħ 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT

S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES

TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA

R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS

LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA

R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR

ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

CHANGE OF NAME FROM: GLOBAL SPORTS I.P., INC.

TO: G.S.I., INC.

EFF:

R FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21 PAGE:

110

FL NO

09376046 DOCKET NO SWITZERLAN COUNTRY REG CASE TYPE ----FILING TP: -----Χ̈́

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED) APPLN NO: 04560/1998 APPLN DATE: 08JE1998

ORIG REG DATE: REG NO: STATUS: FIL CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. NEXT RENEWAL DATE

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANT S, OVERALLS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, BLOUSES, HOSIERY, COATS, JACKETS, VES

R, UNDERGARMENTS, SLEEPWEAR, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, R, BEACHWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, SWIMWEAR, BODY SUITS, COVERUPS, LEGGINGS, TS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, DRESSES, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, RAINWEAR, SKI WEA LEOTARDS, NIGHT SHIRTS, LINGERIE, TIGHTS, WARM UP SUITS, UNDERWEA

MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S SHOES, BOOTS AND SANDALS; AND ACC ESSORIES, NAMELY, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, HEAD WEAR, HEAD BANDS, HA

TS, SWEAT BANDS, WRIST BANDS, SUN VISORS, SCARVES, CAPS, AND TIES

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

CHANGE OF NAME FROM: GLOBAL SPORTS, I.P., INC.

G.S.I., INC.

FILED:8/19/98

09376046 U. S. A. REG

NA

APPLN NO: 75/444669 APPLN DATE: 04MR1998

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC

CLASSES: IN 25

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC. GOODS: FOOTWEAR

TEXT TYPE: RMK

ASSIGNMENT FROM: KPR SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

G.S.I., INC

EXE: 9/9/98; REC: ; REEL:

; FRAME:

₹ FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21 PAGE:

111

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO 1

09376046 U. S. A. UTI AN

002

APPLN NO: 75/444676 APPLN DATE: 04MR1998

MARK: YUKON (STYLIZED)

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: KPR SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

CLASSES: IN18,25

BACKPACKS AND LUGGAGE (CL 18); CLOTHING, NAMELY, T-SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, JACKETS, HATS, SOCKS, TANK TOPS, SHIRTS, WARM-U

GOODS:

ORIG REG DATE:

P SUITS, SHORTS, GLOVES AND UNDERWEAR (CL 25)

CLIENT: KPR SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

MARK: 09376047 FOR THE OUTDOORS IN YOU U.S.A. D.I.I NA

APPLN NO: 74/670870 APPLN DATE: 266**TAW**80

2014518 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 05NO2006

ORIG REG DATE: 05NO1996 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC

CLASSES: N

GOODS: CASUAL AND ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

ASSIGNMENT FROM: KPR SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

EXE: 9/9/98; REC: ; REEL: ; FRAME:

09376054 CANADA REG Ä

MARK: YUKON

APPLN NO: 774215 APPLN DATE: 01FE1995

ORIG REG DATE REG NO: STATUS: FIL CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

CLASSES:

GOODS: CASUAL AND ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR NAMELY; OUTDOOR HIKING BOOTS, WI NTER BOOKS, CASUAL AND WALKING SHOES, SANDALS, WORKBOOTS, AND AN

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

D SLIPPERS

VEILE REPORT	
PCMASTER REPORTER	
23DE 19 98	
10 21	
PAGE:	
112	

09376054 GREAT BRIT REG NA

APPLN NO: MARK: YUKON 2038800 APPLN DATE: 28SE1995

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

25 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

ASSIGNMENT FROM: KPR SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

GOODS: CLASSES: ORIG REG DATE:

ALL GOODS INCLUDED IN CLASS 25

N

G.S.I., INC.

FILED:9/23/98

MARK: YUKON 09376054 ISRAEL REG

Z

APPLN NO: 107958 APPLN DATE: 090C1996

ORIG REG DATE: 090C1996 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: N

REG NO:

107958

STATUS: REG

NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 090C2003

GOODS: APPAREL AND FOOTWEAR; ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 25

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

TEXT TYPE: RMK

ASSIGNMENT FROM: KPR SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

FILED:11/16/98 TO: G.S.I., INC.

R FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21 PAGE: 113

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

09376054 SWEDEN REG ΧÃ

APPLN NO: MARK: YUKON 96-07741 APPLN DATE: 26AU1996

REG NO: 328019 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 07AU2008

ORIG REG DATE: 07AU1998 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: N 25

GOODS: ALL GOODS INCLUDED IN CLASS 25

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

MARK: YUKON APPLN NO: 09376054 75/115539 U. S. A. APPLN DATE: REG 07JE1996 Ä 002

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: KPR SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

SWEAT SHIRTS, SWEAT PANTS, JACKETS, HATS, SOCKS, TANK TOPS, SHIRTS

BACKPACKS AND SOFT LUGGAGE (CL 18); CLOTHING, NAMELY, T-SHIRTS,

GOODS:

CLASSES:

IN18,25

, WARM-UP SUITS, SHORTS, GLOVES AND UNDERWEAR (CL 25)

CLIENT: KPR SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

09376054 U. S. A. UTI ž

APPLN NO: 74/525348 APPLN DATE: 16MY1994 MARK:

YUKON

REG NO: 1991726 STATUS: REG NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 06AU2006

ORIG REG DATE: 06AU1996 CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: N

GOODS:

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

CASUAL AND ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR

TEXT TYPE: RMK

ASSIGNMENT FROM: KPR SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

G.S.I., INC.

EXE:9/9/98;REC: ; REEL: ; FRAME :

? FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21 PAGE: 114

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

09376059 COMM TRADE REG CT

MARK: NEW RUGGED OUTDOOR COMPANY

APPLN NO: 878603 APPLN DATE: 09JL1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: CLOTHING, CASUAL CLOTHING; FOOTWEAR CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376059

U. S. A.

DT.

N.

MARK: NEW RUGGED OUTDOOR COMPANY

APPLN NO: 75/443203 APPLN DATE: 02MR1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: KPR SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: FOOTWEAR AND CASUAL CLOTHING

CLIENT: KPR SPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

09376062 U. S. A. ITU

Z

MARK: YUKON - THE VALUE OF OUTDOOR LIFE

NONE APPLN DATE: 17NO1998

STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

APPLN NO:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25
GOODS: FOOTWEAR

OODS: FOOTWEAR, FOOTWEAR COMPONENTS AND CLOTHING

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

₹ FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21 PAGE:

115

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

09376065 U. S. A. ITU NA

MARK: FOOTWEAR FOR BOTH SIDES OF THE BRAIN

APPLN NO: NONE APPLN DATE: 17N01998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.
CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: FOOTWEAR, FOOTWEAR COMPONENTS AND CLOTHING

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376066 U. S. A. ITU NA

MARK: DUAL STABILITY SYSTEM

APPLN NO: NONE APPLN DATE: 17NO1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: FOOTWEAR, FOOTWEAR COMPONENTS AND CLOTHING

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376067 U. S. A. ITU NA

MARK: WEATHERPROOF

APPLN NO: NONE APPLN DATE: 17NO1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:
ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25
GOODS: FOOTWEAR, FOO

DDS: FOOTWEAR, FOOTWEAR COMPONENTS AND CLOTHING

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

				17NO1998	APPLN DATE: 17NO1998	NONE	APPLN NO:
							MARK: ARCTIC FLEX
			NA		ודט	U. S. A.	09376068
		;	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	:			
		FL NO	FILING TP:	TYPE	CASE TYPE	COUNTRY	DOCKET NO
10 21	23DE1998 10 21			PCMASTER REPORTER	PCMASTE		FILE REPORT

PAGE:

116

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25 ORIG REG DATE: REG NO:

STATUS: FIL

NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

GOODS: FOOTWEAR, FOOTWEAR COMPONENTS AND CLOTHING

09376069 U. S. A. LI. Z

MARK: TWIN TORSION STABILITY

REG NO: APPLN NO: NONE STATUS: FIL APPLN DATE: 17NO1998 NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: FOOTWEAR, FOOTWEAR COMPONENTS AND CLOTHING

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376070 U. S. A. UTI Ä

MARK: TTS

APPLN NO:

NONE APPLN DATE: 17NO1998

REG NO: ORIG REG DATE: STATUS: FIL CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

GOODS: CLASSES: IN 25

FOOTWEAR, FOOTWEAR COMPONENTS AND CLOTHING

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

R FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21 PAGE: 117

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

09376071 U. S. A. ITU NA

MARK: INTERNAL CONTROL ENVIRONMENT

APPLN NO: NONE APPLN DATE: 17N01998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.
CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: FOOTWEAR, FOOTWEAR COMPONENTS AND CLOTHING

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376072 U. S. A. ITU NA

APPLN NO: NONE APPLN DATE: 17NO1998

MARK: ADVENTURE EXPEDITION

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: FOOTWEAR, FOOTWEAR COMPONENTS AND CLOTHING

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376073 U. S. A. ITU NA

MARK: ADVENTURE PASS

APPLN NO: NONE APPLN DATE: 17NO1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE: ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25
GOODS: FOOTWEAR,

DDS: FOOTWEAR, FOOTWEAR COMPONENTS AND CLOTHING

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

? FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21 PAGE:

118

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

09376074 U. S. A. ITU NA

MARK: EXTREME WEATHER GEAR

APPLN NO: NONE APPLN DATE: 17NO1998

REG NO:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

STATUS: FIL

NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: FOOTWEAR, FOOTWEAR COMPONENTS AND CLOTHING

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376075 U. S. A. ITU NA

MARK: YUKON THERMAL TEC SYSTEM

APPLN NO: NONE APPLN DATE: 17NO1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: FOOTWEAR, FOOTWEAR COMPONENTS AND CLOTHING

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376076 U. S. A. ITU NA

MARK: THERMAL FLEX SHELL

APPLN NO: NONE APPLN DATE: 17NO1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25
GOODS: FOOTWEAR

DDS: FOOTWEAR, FOOTWEAR COMPONENTS AND CLOTHING

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

₹ FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 23DE1998 10 21 PAGE: 119

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

09376077 U. S. A. ITU NA

MARK: THERMAL CONTROL TECHNOLOGY

APPLN NO: NONE APPLN DATE: 17NO1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.
CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: FOOTWEAR, FOOTWEAR COMPONENTS AND CLOTHING

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376078 U. S. A. ITU NA

MARK: THERMAL FOOT LAST
APPLN NO: NONE APPLN DAT

APPLN NO: NONE APPLN DATE: 17N01998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

GOODS: FOOTWEAR, FOOTWEAR COMPONENTS AND CLOTHING

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376079 U. S. A. ITU NA

MARK: SAVAGE EXPEDITION

APPLN NO: NONE APPLN DATE: 17N01998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:
ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25
GOODS: FOOTWEAR, F

ODS: FOOTWEAR, FOOTWEAR COMPONENTS AND CLOTHING

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

REPORT		PCMASTER REPORTER	23DE1998	1998 10 21	PAGE:
DOCKET NO	COUNTRY	CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO			
:	1				
09376080	U. S. A.	ITU NA			
MARK: SAVAGE PASS					
APPLN NO:	NONE	APPLN DATE: 17NO1998			
REG NO:		STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:			
ORIG REG DATE:		CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.			
CLASSES: IN 25					
GOODS: FOOTWEAR, F	FOOTWEAR COM	FOOTWEAR, FOOTWEAR COMPONENTS AND CLOTHING			
CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.					

GOODS: CLASSES: ORIG REG DATE: REG NO: MARK: ARCTIC GRIP 09376083 APPLN NO: FOOTWEAR AND FOOTWEAR COMPONE NTS IN 25 U. S. A. NONE STATUS: FIL CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC. APPLN DATE: UTI 03DE1998 NEXT RENEWAL DATE: NA

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

APPLN NO:
REG NO:
ORIG REG DATE:

MARK: ASCENT

09376084

U. S. A.

OT I

NA

NONE

APPLN DATE:

03DE1998

STATUS: FIL

NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

GOODS: CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR AND FOOTWEARCOMPONENTS

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 25

TRADEMARK REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0597

120

CONTRACTOR OF TAXABLE PROPERTY OF TAXABLE PROP
--

121

DOCKET NO COUNTRY CASE TYPE FILING TP: FL NO

MARK: STORMSHIELD

APPLN NO: NONE APPLN DATE: 03DE1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN24,25

GOODS: OUTERWEAR, NAMELY, JACKETS, PANTS, SWEATERS, PARKAS, HOODS, RAIN WE

AR, TIGHTS AND SHELLED JACKETS (CL 25)

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

09376088 U. S. A. ITU

S

MARK: OFF PRICE ON LINE

APPLN NO: NONE APPLN DATE: 15DE1998

REG NO: STATUS: FIL NEXT RENEWAL DATE:

ORIG REG DATE: CURRENT RECORDED OWNER: G.S.I., INC.

CLASSES: IN 42

GOODS: ON-LINE RETAIL SERVICES, NAMELY PROVIDING INFORMATION SERVICE

S AND PURCHASING SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF CLOTHING AND FOOTW

ATT. C. C. T. INC.

EAR BY MEANS OF A GLOBAL COMPUTER NETWORK

CLIENT: G.S.I., INC.

EXHIBIT B

LIST OF LICENSES

- 1) License Agreement entered into as of April 15, 1998 by and between Debtor and KPR
- 2) License Agreement entered into as of April 15, 1998 by and between Debtor and Ryka
- 3) License Agreement entered into as of April 15, 1998 by and between Debtor and Apex

EXHIBIT C

TO

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY (Trademark)

STATE OF
STATE OF
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that G.S.I., Inc. ("Debtor"), having an office at 1201 Market Street, Suite 1624, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 hereby appoints and constitutes FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION ("Secured Party"), and each officer thereof, its true and lawful attorney, with full power of substitution and with full power and authority to perform the following acts on behalf of Debtor:
1. Execution and delivery of any and all agreements, documents, instrument of assignment, or other papers which Secured Party, in its discretion, deems necessary or advisable for the purpose of assigning, selling, or otherwise disposing of all right, title, and interest of Debtor in and to any trademarks and all registrations, recordings, reissues, extensions, and renewals thereof, or for the purpose of recording, registering and filing of, or accomplishing any other formality with respect to the foregoing.
2. Execution and delivery of any and all documents, statements, certificates or other papers which Secured Party, in its discretion, deems necessary or advisable to further the purposes described in Subparagraph 1 hereof.
This Power of Attorney is made pursuant to a Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement between Debtor and Secured Party, of even date herewith (the "Security Agreement") and may not be revoked until payment in full of all Debtor's "Obligations", as such term is defined in the Security Agreement and is subject to the terms and provisions thereof.
Dated:, 1999
G.S.I., INC.
By:
Name:
Title:

STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.:	
	, 1999, before me personally came to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and
	of G.S.I., INC., the corporation
	foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name
thereto by order of the Board of Dire	ctors of said corporation.
-	Notary Dublic
	Notary Public
1.4	

-2-

RECORDED: 02/26/1999